' 102, HARI APARTMIENTS
M/s. P.G.GHALI & Co., s
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS COLLEGE ROAD, BELGAUM

S.D.V.S'SANGH'S
SHRI L.K.KHOT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE.SANKESHWAR,
., TAL: HUKKERI

AUDIT REPORT

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of SHRI L.K.KHOT COLLEGE OF

COMMERCE, SANKESHWAR as on 31% March 2017 along with Income & Expenditure Account for
the year ending 31¥ March 2017 annexed thereto. These financial Statements are the responsibility of the
College. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our Audit.

We conducted our audit in accordance with Auditing Standards generally accepted in India. Those

require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial

statements are free of material mis-statements. An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence

supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financtal statements. An audit also includes assessing the

accounting principles used in presentation of the financiai statements. We believe that our audit provides a

reasonable basis for our opinion. We Report that;

We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and

beliefs that were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

2. In our opinion, proper BooKs of Accounts as required by law have been kept by the College so for
as it appears from our examination of the books of the College.

3. Income & Expendiiure Account & Balance Sheet Account dealt with by this report are in
agreement with the Books of Accounts of the College.

4, Details of Advances cannot be reconciled with individual advances.

5. Suspense Account needs to be sorted out & cleared after due verification.

6. During the: year under Audit the College has incurred a Deficit of Rs 11,71,447.75/-- as agains:
last year’s Deficit of Rs. 4,26,976.50/- . ¢

7. All the expenses are supported by means of external vouchers. However effort should be made 1o
obtain external vouchers.

8. In our opinion and to best of information explanations given to us, the annexed financial
statements exhibit true & fair view of the state of affairs of the College.

9. In general the maintenance of accounts is satisfactory and other minor irregularities noticed during
the course of audit have been got rectified.
We thank The Principal and the Staff for the Co-operation extended to us during the course.of

audit.

For M/s. P. G.GHALI & Ce.,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
fa’jﬁ_g://#

Place: BELGAUM. e PR%KASHGGHALI

Date: 03-16-2017 = PARTNER

M. No. 013132
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L.K KHOT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, SANKESHWAR
" RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE, YEAR ENDING 31" MARCH 2017

SL. NO. PARTICULARS RECEIPTS PAYMENTS
1 To Opening Balance ' 2,950.00
2 Salary Grant 33,27,803.00
3 Pay of Teaching Staff 10,00,840.00
4 |Pay of Non Teaching Staff 6,28,750.00
5 DA of Teaching Staff 12,69,789.00
6 DA of Non Teaching 2,33,485.00
i HRA Teaching Staff 1,00,084.00
8 HRA Non Teaching Staff 62,875.00
9 Spl. Pay Teaching staff (P.hd) 30,360.00
10 |Allowance to Typist 7 | - 1,620.00
11 Contingency Light & Water 24,444 .00
12 |Congt. Print & Stationary 70,628.00 |
13 |Congt. Postage & Phone 19,916.00
14 |Congt. Audit Fees 9,775.00
15 |Congt. to Repairs college Building. 8,16,405.001
16 |Congtto other Repair 5,990.00
17 |Congt. TA/DA 13,331.00
18 |Congt. Bank Commission 3,489.75
19 |Congt. Other Misc. 1,500.00 1,82,757.00
20 Congt. Zerox Repairs 10,094.00
o2 Congt. Computer Repair 40,512.00
23 Collection of Degree fees 0,59 485.00 0,59,485.00
23 |Admission Fees 6,438.00 5,000.00
24 Tuition Fees 50% Govt share 2,88,380.00
25 Tuition Fees 50% Mngt Share 2,88,350.00
26 |Library Fees 21,696.00
27 |P.S.L.L. Fees 322000
28 Medical Exam Fees 7,406.00 §.326.00
29 |Application form fees | _ 7_,406.0() '
30 |K.S.S.W. Fund 8,050.00 | 8,050.00
31 |K.S.T.B. Fund 8,050.00|  8,050.00
32 |Gymkhana Fees 32,200.00 | 25,862.00
33 |Registration Fees 38,400.00 42,400.00
34 |University Students Aid Fund 6,440.00 6,440.00
35 |Miscallany Fees 31,200.00
36 |College exam fees 16,536.00
37 |T.C. Fees - 665.00 |
38 |Association Fees 23,400.00 | 63,162.00
39 |Uni Sports fees 12,880.00 12,880.00
40  |College Devt Fund (CDC) 6,440.00 6,440.00
41 Carcer Guidance Fund 0,440.00 6,440.00

N
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a2 [Sports Devt Fund 12,880.00 1 12,880.00
43 University Extra Carricular Actmtles 6,240.00
44 |Reading Room Fees 21,626.00.]
e RCUB S. Fees 4 £30. 00 _ 4,830.00
46 RCU Devp. Found ]6 100. 00 16,100.00
47 |Indian Scouts and Guides Fees 16, 100 00 _ 16,100.00
48 Indian Red Cross Fees 16,100.00 | 16,100.00
49 Youth Festival 12, 880. 00 12,880.00
50 |Students Welfare Fund 15,070. 00 15,065.00
31 Certificate Fees 4,032.00
52 |Penal Fees B 6,250.00 2,250.00
3 [NSs Welfare Fund 12,880.00 |
54 Degree Eaxm fees ~ 7,26,460.00 6,76,300.00
55 |Uni Exam Remuneration 1,55,466.00 88,816.00
56  |Corporation Bank SB A/C No.32971 3,23,638.00
57 |Corporation Bank SB A/c 32973 13,00,467.00 11,23,919.00
58 Corporation Bank SB A/c 3__2597 1,41,450.00 1,39,411.00
59  |Corporation Bank S8 A/C 28639 54,39 8(_)_6_9Q 55,81,355.00
60 |Corporation Bank SB A/C 16339 22,580.00 | 22,668.00
61 |S.B.1 A/C No:l I0067I7941 (UGC) 2,19,836.75 89,288.00
62 S.B.I A/C No.11006718413 Salary 43,37,988.00 45,16,410.00
63 AD Shroff Free Forum Enterprises Compition 3,000.00 3,000.00
64 |lncome Tax 1% 18,956.00 18,956.00 §
65  |Chairman, S.D.V.S. Sangh, Skv 35,81,306.00 1,00,000.00
66  |Honourarium to Staff | 11,05033.00
67 |LIC of India 2,91,967.00 | 2,16,999.00
68  |Prof. Tax ( P.T) Salary 14,400.00 13,200.00
69  |Family Benefit Fund 720.00
70 |G.S.L.A Fees 2,640.00 2,420.00
71 |Library Misc . 24,555.00
7 Income Tax TDS 2,66,700.00 2,40,130.00
73 |Income Tax Preparation Charges - 4,215.00
74 |B.T.C.C Society 4,72,395.00 4,01,553.00
75 |Naac Expenses ' 2,91,256.00
76 Professional Tax ( Institution) , 2,500.00
77 |G O1PM Scholarship SC/ST 137,791.00 | 141,450.00
78 |Sanchi Honnamma Scholarshtp " 30,000.00 ’30’000'00
;z lF,lbrary Books s 26239 00
€C CoNncession ’ £

81 Lib News Paper & Pdis : 0? ggg gg lggzlz??zgg
52 |interest on Bank A/c 1,11,837.00 i
- U G C XII Plan General DechOpmcnt assnt.to collcge )

( Construction of Class Room ) 1,41,214.00
34 UGC Establishment of internal Quality Assurance cell 32,331.00
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35 |UGC XII Paln Minor Project ( Humanities) _ 45,000.00 © 59.517.00
¢ Dead stock Furniture N 072,011,
27 ‘ Aziérsnce Alc " 12,28,364.00 17,93,177.00
i its 40,411.00
88 Security Deposit 5% 3 |
89 lncomeyTaxpl % 1 1895600 18,956.00
90 |Salary Grant Teaching UGC arrears ] 11,66,141.00 10,61,225.00
9t  |Salary Grant Non- Teaching UGC arrears | 1 1,04,889.00
92 |Coliege Website B - ~16,700.00
93 NSS Grant 20,200.00
94 |Closing Balance 1,010.00
Grand Taotal Rs. 2,51,50,533.75 2,51,50,533.75

PLACE:BELGAUM.
DATE: (3-10-2017

"As per our Report of Even date"
P FOR M/S.P.G.GHALI & Co.,
&7 EHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
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PRAKASH. G. GHALI
PARTNER
M. No. 013132
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S.D.V.S. SANGH's
L.K. KHOT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, SANKESHWAR
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31°' MARCH 2017

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT

To Expenditure against Specific Fees 2,89.255.00 | By College Fees Collection o 2,34,683.00

B e Schetulel s {4 por Sehedle) -

:I;B"Ebllectson of Degree fees 9,59,485.00 | By Collection of Degree fees 9,59,485.00

To Pay of Teaching Staff 10,00,840.00 | By Interest on Bank A/c 1.11.837.00

To Pay of Non Teaching Staff 6,28,750.00 | By Salary Grant A3.27.803.00

To DA of Teaching Staff 12,69,789.00 | By Salary Grant Teaching UGC arrears 11,66,141.00

To DA of Non Teaching R LA RE L] ——————— T N

To HRA Teaching Staff 1,00,084.00

To HRA Non Teaching Staff 62,875.00 '

Te Syl Pa;“ll:'eaching staff (P.hd) 30,360.00 | By Deficit 11,71,447. 73 < | !
. To Allowanss 0 Ty e I 12,

To_Honourarium to Staff | 1,05,033.00

To Salary Grant Teaching UGC arrears 10,61,22s.00( T

To_Salary Grant Non- Teaching UGC arrears 1,04,889.00

To Contingency Light & Water 24,444,00

Te Congt. Print & Stationary 70,628.00

To Congt. Postage & Phone 19.916.00

To Congt. AuditFees 977500

.:r.o Congt to otner Repair “ ' 5,990‘06“

To Congt, TADA 7 13.331.00

To Congt. Bank Commjssnon 3,489.75

To Congt. Other Misc. 1,81,257.00

To Congt. Zerox Repairs 10,094.00

To_Congt. Computer Repair ) aos1z00 [

To Library Misc 24;555_00 ;

Tgmlncome Tax Prepam“on Charges 4215.00 | T e

IQ___N&&C Ehpenses _______ 2,9],256.00 B L PO

To P.rofessmnal Tax ( Institution) 2,500.00 |

To Lib News Paper & Pdls 48,382.00

To Fee concession 80,664.00

To College Website i 16,700.00

76,95,398.75 ; T
"As Per Our Report of Even Date” \

FOR M/S.P.G.GHALL & Co.,
< SHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS |

ey ;’m;" " Zl_
Wl ilr_h:;'r )6' / /—-
\e 3 j :
PLACE:BELGAUM. Oy /% PRAKASH. G. GHALI
DATE: 03-10-2017 PARTNER

M. No. 013132
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CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS. . '- COLLEGE ROADBELGAUM.
S.D.V.S. SANGH's
L.K KHOT COLLEGE OF COMMERCL, SANKESHWAR
BALANCE SHEET AS ON31°' MARCH 2017 § -
LIAGILITIES AMOUNT ASSTES AMOLUNT
Chairman S.D.V.S Sangh: ; 1,44,79,377.38 | Fixed Assets : SR WO S
Opening Balane T 1,0998,07138 | Construction of Gate R 502900 ]
_:.f’_g_(igl__ﬁe_g&'lpts = 35,81,306.00 T Other Assess 375000 | - =
457937738 | e _Construction of Laboratorym“m""j" _____ 25,659.50 | )
_Less:Payament - 1,06,600.00 | T Fumilure & Fixture L us0e1504 |
_________________________ T | DeadStock _2,40,867.75 | .
T quipmens T s s
U.G.C Fund : o 1,43,31,208.18 | Gymakhana Equipments 80,684.72
State Govt. Equipment Fund T L3130 T Library Software 22,829.00
"UXG.C Book Grant e 2048088 | Library Books o n9537587 1 y
U.G.C Glass Board Grant e 225400 | | " Computer Equipment 423000 [
U.G.CIXPlan S 5,90,00000 | college Building. 8,16,405.00
U.G.C Assiatant Grant 1.97,014.00 i
"U2G.C Journal & Periodical 75200 U.G.CAlc: B 2,01,32,047.00
UG.C_XPlan 6,54,475.00 |~ | uac 1,77,250.00 s :
U.G.C XIPlan Grant e 10,79,42800 | T Computer - 352514000 .
U.G.C X1 Waorkshop Seryice Grant__ N L Overhead Projecior 19,500.00{
U.G.C Workshop Seminar Gram __——— ~ 27,075.00 UGC Equipments 42000.00) T
).G.C MEP ( PLH / SIM) T 0822400 | ) | Uibrary Journal & Periodicals i 3975200
"UGCE X1 Blan Colleges in Backward areas two class room 9.00,000.00 Library Books N R L]
UG C X1 Plan Carrer councelling Cell 3,00,000.00 Books 2,15,113.20
U_G.C Ladies Hostel Grant T4 00,00000 | U.G.C Xth Plan Purchase of Books | | L,0924800) ..
UGC XIT Plan Devl of Sports infrastructure & Equipments 94,950.00 U.GC Xt Plan Health Center 62,746.00|
(JGC i Plan human Rights Education (76,002.00 U.G.C Xih Plan Equipments B 1,85,990.00 -
UGC XI Plan Grant additiional Asist to covere college 37,47,397.00 U.G.C Xith Plan Books ___87,006.00 .
[J' G C XI Plan Grant Ennhancement of Institution ,so 00000 | T {J.G.C Xith Plan News Paper & Pdls 32,975.00
UGC Establishment and Monitaring of the Li6s2900 | 1 U.G.C Xth Office Automation 55,000.00
UGC XI Plan [mpro Faci Common Room &Toilets 40,000.00 U.GC P.TAC 6,936.00
UGC XI[I_PLanGenaral Development Ass. to (GDA) (73,574.00) U'GC Xi Plan Grant Ennhancernent of Institution | 27,78,013.00 J
MGC Gen Deviopment Asst (Construction of Class Room) 6,80,000.00 | UGC XI Plan Educational [nnovation 1400000
UGC Spons & Infrastrucure (Tenniscourts std Size) 1,52, 136.00 ~ UGC XII PI: ;anGenaral Development Ass. to
_UGC Spods & Infrastrucure (Flood Lighting of Volleyball 1,26,938.00 UG C X Plan competence Bldg Initiatives 145600 .
_UGC XII Pain Minor Project_( Humanities) _ 4500000 U.GC Building Health Center 7,360.00 ]
_______ I . U G Green Marketing 67,634.00 |
5£,%07.00 U G C Xl Plan Carrer counccl]ing Cell 30000000
CEndorserment FUnd S e Uf‘C i Ban C‘d.pacuy Buliding Grant” P 53 e 00
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49,455.50 |~ UGC XI Plan Seminar & Conference 1.64.638.00
494sss¢)| | UGC XIPlan Maintance of Equipmen! :

‘ T UGE X Plan .
Liabilitic R TTUGE XIPlan MRPSIM) T 1L23,900.00]
NallonaISamce Scheme N —— . 15,23600 IGC iestanunfluﬁmli_da'ni TUea% 888000
DO 36,001.54 [Vl (2,57,050.00 |

Famlly Benefit E.‘.‘.'.“d 71000 i ) 1,00 600 00!
“Ro7zoe | 0GE X Plan Colg in Backword Area 2 Class .14,50,000.00

“Prizes Collection & Disbursement " L S8SOL UGC XUi_PlanGenaral Dsvelopment Ass. of .
Kurankar M:murlal Fund .i p—, SP—— " e o et Jp b drn ka6 e e ITO 00 bt b

“Soft Skill Exam 410,00
Saft Sicil 1,11,400.00

LlC(JOkak e Mt 7367300

741214060 |
|sluncnt of internal Quality . Assurance 32 33100

....... ; - i U — 3.000.00 : Fl_xechposllEM e Hosie

 80,600.00,

''''' f;dmmh Muney Deposﬂ Wome:n Hostel N . " 80 $00.00 i
"Flood Releif Fund _ i 1,416.00

m.hEd Rtbbon CIUb ~ iyl - 6 000 00 e o S OPRTRA TR R
Prof Tax salary - ' 1,350.00 Add: During the year o 17,95,177.00

GOLSC/ST Scholarship . @,630.00)f T LessiDuring the year o 1228ed00]

Post Metric Scholarship I 651800 S| ) )
Security Deposit @ 5% A 5,00,092.00 One 9.?'Y Seine KILPAR, o i o Sl
: B . 485400

Group Scheme Life [nsurance (GSLI)
23,138.00

some Tax " I N i ——
Degree Exam Eces 66,000.00 Income & Expenditure ; 38,07,067.40

Eamning Money Deposit__ o 25,400.00 . Opening Balance S 17 26,35,615.65 R
_NS.S. Grant . 316s000 " AddDefict 11,71,447.75

Uni Exam Eemuneration o 86,650.00

B.T.C.C Society 70,842.00 ] Clesing Balance

NSS Grant T 08000 | T ] Joint Corp B

"17,73,819.50 |

12,09,005.50

25,51,747.97

2030000 Joint Corp Bark SKV Afc 32971 10,51,30254 |

Corp Bank SB A/c 32973 College Alc 4767652 |

» Corp Bank SB A/c 325978ch 16,650.27

.. Corp Bank A/C Current Afc No. 362/28639 461,65385 |

_____ - ” | Comp Bank Joint A No, 16339 NSS 2,355.00

_ _ - SBIAICNQ 11006717941 78860343
_ N 'SBI-A/C NO 11006718413 | 1,83,506.36

Cash in Hand ) _ ) 01000

3,00,30,951.10 : 3,00,30,951.10

=
"

5% “As per our Report of Even date
iE FOR M/S.P.G.GLHALL & Co.,
; i CH.ARTEREP ZCRUNTANTS
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S.D.V.S. SANGH's
L.K KHOT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, SANKESHWAR

COLLEGE FEE COLLECTION AS ON 315" MARCH 2017

SL. NO. PARTICULARS RECEIPTS PAYMENTS
| |Admission Fees e sassae . 5000.00
B Tuition Fees 50% Govtshare 2,88,380.00 ) ._ T
3 [Tuition Fees 50% Mngt Sha,e | 2,88,380.00 &
____________ 8 library Fees 2169000 SRS
5 |P.S.L.L. Fees 3,220.00 -
6 Medical Exam Fees 7,406.00 8,326.00
7 | Application form fees 7,406.00 -~
8 ..|K.5.5.W. Fund T 8,050.00 8,050.00
9 |K.S.T.B. Fund 8,050.00 " 8,050.00
- 10 |Gymkhana Fees “ 32,200.00 25,362.00
11 Registration Fees 38,400.00 42.400.00
o= 12 |University Students Aid Fund 6,440.00 6,440.00
13 Miscallany Fees 31,200.00 -
14 |College exam fees 16,536.00 0
15 |T.C. Fees 665.00 o
16 JAssociationFees il 23,400.00 63,162.00
AT fUni Sports fees 12,880.00 12,880.00
18 |College Devt Fund (CDC) 6,440.00 6,440.00
19 Career Guidance Fund ) 644000 | 6,440.00
20 |Sports Devt Furd 12,880.00 12,880,000
21 |University Extra Carricular Activities 62000 -
22 |Reading Room Fees 21,696.00 -
23 RCUB §. Fees 4,830.00 4,830.00
RCU Devp. Found 1610000 16,100,00
_|Indian Scouts and Guides Fees 16,100.00 16,100,00
Indian Red Cross Faes 16,100.00 16,100.00
™ 27 |Youth Festival ) 12,880.00 ~ 12,880.00
28 |Students Welfare Fund 15,070.00 15,065.00
B 29  [Certificate Fees ' 4,032.00 -
30 Penal Fees B ) 6,250.00 2,250.00
31 DR Welfarefg_q@ IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII 12,880.00 =
9,58,685.00 2,89,255.00
FOR,M/S P.G.GHAL] & Co.,

55 CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

i

PRAKASH. G. GHALI
PARTNER
M. No. 013132

PLACE:BELGAUM.
DATE: 03-16-2017
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S.D.V.S'SANGH'S
SHRI L.K.KHOT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE,SANKESHWAR,
TAL: HUKKERI

AUDIT REPORT

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of SHRI L.K.IKHOT COLLEGE OF
COMMERCE, SANKESHWAR as on 31* March 2018 along with Income & Expenditure Account for
the vear ending 31" March 2018 annexed thereto. These financial Statements are the responsibility of the
College. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our Audit.

We conducted our audit in accordance with Auditing Standards generally accepted in India. Those
require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial
statements are free of material mis-statements. An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence
supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also includes assessing the
accounting principles used in presentation of the financial statements. We believe that our audit provides a

reasonable basis for our opinion. We Report that;

1. We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and
beliefs that were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

2. In our opinion, proper Books of Accounts as required by law have been kept by the College so for

as it appears from our examination of the books of the College.

Income & Expenditure Account & Balance Sheet Account dealt with by this report are in

(73

agreement with the Books of Accounts of the College.

4. Details of Advances cannot be reconciled with individnal advances.

5. Suspense Account needs to be sorted out & cleared after due verification.
During the year under Audit the College has incurred a Deficit of Rs. 9,83.979.70/- as against last
year’s Deficit of Rs. 11,71,447.75/- .

7. All the expenses are supported by means of external vouchers. However effort should be made to
obtain external vouchers.

8. In our opinion and to best of information explanations given to us, the annexed financial
statements exhibit true & fair view of the state of affairs of the College.

9. In general the maintenance of accounts is satisfactory and other minor irregularities noticed during

the course of audit have been got rectified.

We thank The Principal and the Staff for the Co-operation extended to us during the course of
audit.

For MJs. P. G.GHALI & Co.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
e er 1 H'l
‘I'.-.:_- ‘:. //_) [If— =

>
HINE s

(PRAKASH G GHALI
PARTNER
M. No. 013132

Place: BELGAUM.
Date: 12-07-2018
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S.D.V.S8. SANGH's
LK KHOT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, SANKESHWAR

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31T MARCH 2018

102,HARI APARTMENTS,
COLLEGE ROAD,BELGAUM.

Sl. No. PARTICULARS RECEIPTS PAYMENTS
1 |To Opening Balance B 1 234000 -
2 |Salary Grant | 328052200 0 -
3 |Pay of Teaching Staff - B - | 10,31,080.00
4 |Pay of Non Teaching Staff B - 4,56,850.00
5 |DA of Teaching Staff - | 14,09,327.00
| 6 |DA of Non Teaching - 2,00,3]7.09_
7 |HRA Teaching Staff = 1,03,108.00
~ 8 |HRA Non Teachmg Staff ) - 45,685.00
9 Spl Pay Teaching staff (P.hd) - 675.00
10 JAllowance to Typist - 1l - 33,480.00
11 |Contingency Light & Water I - 1,20,458.00
12 |Congt. Print & Statiopary I - | 69,285.00
13 |Congt. Postage & Phone S 13,535.00
14 |Congt. Audit Fees - ~9,410.00
15 |Affiliation Fees e - 62,820.00
16 |Congt . to Repairs college Buﬂdmg o . 57,990.00
17 |Congt . TA/DA - ] : ~22,732.00
18 |Congt. Bank Commission - 2,490.70
19 |Congt. Other Misc. . 1,19,870.00
_ 20 |CC Camera Re]Em__ - = _51,188. 00
21 Congt . Computer Repair ] - 40 557. 00
22 |Collection of Degree fees N 10,04,316.00 ©10,04,316.00 |
23 |Admission Fees ] 9,600.00 3,200.00
24 |TuitionFees 50% Govishare | 3,05590.00 o
25 |Tuition Fees 50% Mngt Share - 3,05,590.00 | -
26 i Library Fees - - ) - __ 22,960.00 -
27 |P.SLL.Fees 3,180.00 | 6,360.00
28 |Medical Exam Fees - ~9,540.00 ~9,990.00
29 |NSS Welfare Fund j 12,720.00 B -
30 |K.S.S.W. Fund - ~7,950.00 7.950.00
31 |K.S.T.B. Fund ] 7,950.00 ~7,950.00
|32 |GymkhanaFees B 31,800.00 ~ 9,687.00
33 |Registration Fees ) 42,200.00 39,000.00
34 University Students Aid Fund T - 6,3_60.00 o -
35 |Miscallany Fees ) N 32,800.00 | 63,600.00 |
36 |College exam fees - 17,384.00 | 29,352.00
37 |TC.Fees ~ 1,635.00 '
38 |Association Fees - - 24,600.00 53, 514, 00
39 |Uni Sports fees - ) 12,720.00 12,720.00 |
40 |College Devt Fund (CDC) 6,360.00 | 6,360.00 |
41  |Career Gu@a_qge Fund - 3 6,3_6b.00 6 360 00




M/S.P.G.GHALI & Co.,

102,HARI APARTMENTS,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS. COLLEGE ROAD,BELGAUM.
42 [Sports Devt Fund - ~12,720.00 12,720.00
43 |University Extra Carricular Actmues 1 6,560.00 ~ 1,500.00

~ 44  |Reading Room Fees e 22,960.00 -
45 |RCUBS.Fees - 1 4,770.00 4,770.00
46 |RCU Devp. Found B 1590000 |  15,900.00
47 |indian Scouts and Guides Fees 15,900.00 15,900.00
48 |Indian Red Cross Fees o ~ 15,900.00 15,900.00
49 |Youth Festival i 12,640.00 12,720.00
50 |Students Welfare Fund - 14,410.00 14,410.00
51 |Certificate Fees - i 6,427.00 -
52 |Penal Fees - B ~8,750.00 | 8,750.00
53 |Degree Eaxm fees - o 7,24,44000 | 6,85,700.00
54 |Uni Exam Remuneration 1,49,346.00 2,15,996.00
55 |Corporation Bank SB A/C No0.32971 3,51,916.00
56 |Corporation Bank SB A/c 32973 8,71,104.00 9,76,856.00
57 |Corporation Bank SB A/c 32597 B 2,46,535.00 3,01,657.00
58 |Corporation Bank SB A/C 28639 44,09,972.20 41,86,458.00
39 |Corporation Bank SB A/C 16339 - ~46,700.00 74,550.00
60 |S.B.I A/C No.11006717941 {(UGC) 38,118.00 53,222.00
61 |S.B.I A/CNo.11006718413 Salary 23,33,981.50 21,58,795.00
62 |AD Shroff Free Forum Enterprises Compition 3,000.00 '_ 3,000.00
63 |Chairman, S.D.V.S. Sangh, Skv 20,82,045.00 61,820.00
64 |Honourarium to Staff S - 12,33,644.00
65 |LIC of India _ - 3,84,608.00 4,59,382.00
66 |Prof. Tax (P.T) Salary 13,420.00 14,200.00
67 |Family Benefit Fund - ] ~650.00 1,370.00
68 |G.SLI 21,963.00 22,183.00
69 |Library Misc - 12,095.00
70 |Income Tax TDS ~ 1,74,430.00 2,00,620.00
~ 71 |Income Tax Preparation Charges il 7,308.00
72 |B.T.C.C Society 2,03,514.00 2,78,354.00
73 |Naac Expenses ~ 1,39,172.00 :
74 |Professional Tax ( Institution) - 2,500.00
75 |G OIP M Scholarship SC/ST 2,98,641.00 2,46,485.00
76  |Sanchi Honnamma Scholarship 8,000.00 | 8 000.00
77 |Library Books - | 12,906.00
78 |Fee concession 2,93,542.00 i l 7, ,790.00
79 |Lib News Paper & Pdls i 29,990.00
80 [Interest on Bank A/c - 99,822.00 -
U G C XII Plan General Development assnt. to college
&l (Construction of Class Room) _ _24’000'00 )
82 |UGC Establishment of internal Quality Assurance cell | - 14,0600.00




M/S.P.G.GHALI & Co., 102,HARI APARTMENTS,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS. COLLEGE ROAD,BELGAUM.
. JUGC Scheme Development Sports Insfrastructure
83 Eqipment in college Tennis Courts Std. Size | | _2’83’@_00_
8 [DeadsockFumwe | | siasoe
85 |Advance Ac | 7455100 91981100
86 |Security Deposit 5% - 1 6,685.00 -
87 |E.M.D. (Earnest Money Deposit) D = 25,400.00
88 |Income Tax 1% 3,836.00 3,836.00
| 89 |Salary Grant Teaching UGC arrears B | 3,27,390.00 3,27,390.00 |
90 |Salary Grant Non- Teaching UGC arrears 56,797.00 56,797.00
91 [NSS Grant - | 70,250.00 90,450.00
92 |P.G.M.Com Course o e - 2,98,000.00
93 |Red Ribin Ciub R ~4,000.00 4,000.00
94 |Opening Balance Difference - = 1,330.00
~ 95 |Closing Balance S - 12,229.00
Grand Total Rs.| 1,90,72,966.70 1,90,72,966.70

""As per our Report of Even date”

FOR M/S.P.G.GHALI & Co.,
 CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
AERBLE IS
" WLy
{2 iy i =
. /5 PRAKASH. G. GHALI
PLACE:BELGAUM. Ty PARTNER

DATE: 12-07-2018 M. No. 013132

Altested with Original

PRINCI
8hri. L. K. Khot College of
Commerce, Sankeshwar-591318



M/S.P.G.GHALI & Co.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.

(NCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31°T MARCH 2018

S.D.V.5. SANGH's
L.K. KHOT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, SANKESHWAR

102, HARI APARTMENTS,
COLLEGE ROAD,BELGAUM.

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT

To Expenditure against Specific Fees 4,21,433.00 | By College Fees Collection 9.91,516.0

{As per Schedule) (As per Schedule) .
To Collection of Degree fees 10,04,316.00 | By Collection of Degree fees 10,04,316.0
To Pay of Teaching Staff 10,31,080.00 | By Interest on Bank A/c 99,822.0
To Pay of Non Teaching Staff 4,56,850.00 | By Salary Grant 32,80,522.0
To DA of Teaching Staff 14,09,327.00 | By Salary Grant Teaching UGC arrears 3,27,390.0
To DA of Non Teaching 2,00,317.00 | By Salary Grant Non-Teaching UGC 56,797.0
To HRA Teaching Staff 1,03,108.00 | By NAAC Reimbursement 1,39,172.0
To HRA Non Teaching Staff 45,685.00
To Spl. Pay Teaching staff (P.hd) 075.00 | By Deficit 9,83,979.7
To Allowance to Typist 33,480.00
To Honourarium to Staff 12,33,644.00
To Salary Grant Teaching UGC arrears 3,27,390.00
To Salary Grant Non- Teaching UGC arrears 56,797.00
To Contingency Light & Water 1,20,458.00
To Congt . Print & Stationary 69,285.00
To Congt. Postage & Phone 13,539.00
To Congt. Audit Fees 9,410.00
To Congtto College Building Repair 57,990.00
To Congt . TA/DA 22,732.00
To Congt. Bank Commission 2,490.70
To Congt. Other Misc. 1,19,870.00
To CC Camera Repair 51,188.00
To Congt. Cormputer Repair 40,557.00
To Library Misc 12,095.00 ]
To Income Tax Preparation Charges 7,308.00 |
To Professional Tax ( Institution) 2,500.00
To Lib News Paper & Pdls 29,990.00

\
68,83,514.70 - 68,83,514.7
""As Per Our Report of Even Date"
FOR M/S5.P.G.GHALI & Co.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
PLACE:BELGAUM. Attested with Griotne > : ou. - GHALT
DATE: 12-07-2018 ginal M ;RT(E flez
« IND,

Commerce,

__ PRINCIPAL
Ehri. L, K. Khot Con

Hega of

Sankesh war:SQl 31y



LUL, 1AL ArAKLVIERNED,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.

¢ COLLEGE ROAD,BELGAUM.
/ s

Prizes Collection A& Disbursement _ 558.50 | UGC XI Plan Grant additiional Asist to covere college _ﬁ,S?,OSO.éb‘ il 7

__Kurankar Memorial Fund 170.00 UGC X1 Plan Devl of Sp. Infr. & Equ. - fl_'.w—— ),600.00 -——_.——-- —

Soft Skill Exam o 410,00 | UGC X1 Plan Colg in Backword Area 2 Class Room ] 1450000004
~_Soft Skill 1,11,400.00 " UGC XN PlanGenaral Development Ass, 10 | saoeis00f

Aid Prevantation 3,000.00 UGC XII Pl:anGenaral Development Ass. to 080400

Earning Money Deposit Women Hostel 20,600.00 U G C X1l Plan Construction of Class Room | 7e2id00f
__Flaod Releif Fund 1,416.00 UGC Establishment of internal Quality Assurance cell 4633100

~ Red Ribbon Club 6,600.00 T j

Prof Tax salary sw00| Fixed Deposit EMD Women Hostel _ 80.600.00 |

GOI SC/ST Schalarship 48,517.00 T

Post Metrlc Scholarship 13,372.00 Advance 1?&,@_50_

SDccumyEDcpo;it @ 5% } 5,06,777.00 Opening Balance 177381950 T

egree Exam Fees : Duri )
| Eerning Money Deposit - ]’04’?40;00 ig;g::,’:gg &1_:3::: g ﬁ ié} g[()) === ]

N.S.S. Grant e 17,450.00 : .

Uni Exam Remuneration 0 Other Reccivables '" I T
_NSS Grant 20,200.00 Dne Day Seminar KILPAR . : | son0
FISETTISE L T =Ry L Group Scheme Life Insurance (GSLD) - . 2000

Fee Concession I R - 1,21,732,00 | Family Benefit Fund e 11,/ X

LIC Gokek _ - | 130100

— Income Tax B [ 3,052,00
e - B.T.C.C Society ~3,998.00 |
P.G.M.Com Course . R I _1,98,000.00

_Income & Expenditure : e b ATINMT IO

Opening Balance 180706740

Add:Deficit 9,83,979.70

Closing Balance : _ 27,08,791.27

o ) _Joint Corp Bank SKV Alc 32071 ) o 14,03,21854) |
o Corp Bank SB A/c 32973 College Al I e e I —
Corp Bank SB Afc 32597 Sch - FAR Y15 !

o Corp Bank A/C Current A/c No. 362/28639 23813%65|
Corp Bank Joint A/c No. 16339 NSS 30205001 ]
R “SBIA/CND 11006717941 80370743
SBI-A/CNO 11006718413 | s3iess| i

Cash in Hand 12,229.80

Opening Balance Difference 1,330.00

3,17,49,004.10 - 3,17,49,004.10

"As per our Repott of Even date”

Altested With FOR M/S.P.G.GHALI & Co,,

nnf
mraf L] g CHART 'ERE i%gg NTANTS
PR " 3 7
Shri L ‘ PRNASH G.GHALI
PLACE:BELGAUM. Co. L. K. Khot College of o~ ' PARTNER
DATE: 12-07-2018 mmerce, Sankesh
Shwar-591318 M. No, 013132
5 - __t_/‘!____‘____/ __.__-/’ g

— . et —_— e



M/S.P.G.GHALI & Co.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

S.D.V.S. SANGH's

102,HARI APARTMENTS,
COLLEGE ROAD,BELGAUM.

L.K KHOT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, SANKESHWAR
COLLEGE FEE COLLECTION AS ON 315T MARCHI 2018

SI.No. PARTICULARS RECEIPTS PAYMENTS
1 J|Admission Fees 9,600.00 3,200.00
2 |Tuitton Fees 50% Govt share 3,05,590.00 -
3 |Tuition Fees 50% Mngt Share 3,05,590.00 -
4 |Library Fees 22,960.00 -
5 |P.S.L.L. Fees 3,180.00 0,360.00
6 |Medical Exam Fees 9,540.00 9,960.00
7 |K.5.8.W. Fund 7,950.00 7,350.00
2 |K.S.T.B. Fund 7,950.00 7,950.00
9 |Gymkhana Fees 31,800.00 9,687.00
10 |Registration Fees 42.200.00 39,000.00
11 |University Students Aid Fund 6,360.00 -
12  |Miscallany Fees 32,800.00 63,600.00
13 |College exam fees 17,384.00 29,352.00
14 |T.C. Fees 1,635.00 -
15 JAssociation Fees 24,600.00 53,514.00
16 |Uni Sports fees 12,720.00 12,720.00
17 [|College Devt Fund (CDC) 6,360.00 6,360.00
18 |Career Guidance Fund 6,360.00 6,360.00
19 |Sporis Devt Fund 12,720.00 12,720.00
20 |University Extra Carricular Activities 6,560.00 1,500.00
21 |Reading Room Fees 22.,960.00 -
22 JRCUB 8. Fees 4,770.00 4,770.00
23 |RCU Devp. Found 15,900.00 15,900.00
24 |Indian Scouts and Guides Fees 15,900.00 15,900.00
25 JIndian Red Cross Fees 15,900.00 15,900.00
26 |Youth Festival 12,640.00 12,720.00
27 |Students Welfare Fund 14,410.00 14,410.00
28 [Certificate Fees 6,427.00 -
29 |Penal Fees 8,750.00 8,750.00
30 |Affiliation Fees - 62,820.00
9,91,516.00 4,21,433.00

PLACE:BELGAUM.
DATE: 12-07-2018

e

Shri. L. K. Khot Coliege of
Commerce, Sankeshwar -591318

e

For, M/s P.G.GHALI & Co.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

/
iz fle—
_;[{BAKJA H. G. GHALI
PARTNER
M. No. 013132



M/s. P.G.GHALI & Co., 102, HARI APARTME ST

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS COLLEGE ROAD, BELG A iV
S.D.V.S'SANGH'S
SHR1 L.K.KHOT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE SANKESHWAR,
TAL: HUKKERI
AUDIT REPORT

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of SHRI L.K.KHOT COLLEGIE OF
COMMERCE, SANKESHWAR as on 31" March 2019 along with Income & Expenditure Account for
the year ending 31¥ March 2019 annexed thereto. These financial Statements are the responsibility of ihe
College. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our Audit.

We conducted our audit in accordance with Auditing Standards generally accepted in India. Thase
require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the fin:incial
statements are free of material mis-statements. An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidencs
supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also includes assessing e
accounting principles used in presentation of the financial statements. We belicve that our audit provides a
reasonable basis for our opinion. We Report that;

. We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledpe and
beliefs that were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

2. In our opinion, proper Books of Accounts as required by law have been kept by the College 50 fur
as it appears from our examination of the books of the College.

3. Income & Expenditure Account & Balance Sheet Account dealt with by this report are in
agreement with the Books of Accounts of the College.
Details of Advances cannot be reconciled with individual advances.
Suspense Account needs 1o be sorted out & cleared after due verification.
During the year under Audit the College has incurred a Deficit of Rs.12,47,519.25 /- as apains!
last year’s Deficit of Rs. . 9,83,979.7¢/--.

7. All the expenses are supported by means of external vouchers. However effort should be made to
obtain external vouchers.

8. In our opinion and to best of information explanations given to us, the annexed finuncial
statements exhibit true & fair view of the state of affairs of the College.

9. In general the maintenance of accounts is satisfactory and other minor irregularities noticed during
the course of audit have been got rectified.

We thank The Principal and the Staff for the Co-operation extended to us during the cowse of
audit,

For M/s. P. G.GHALI & Co.,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
i él [
lace: BELGAUM. Attested wirn . CA.PRAKASH G GHALI
Date: 01-10-2019 € With Origing) PARTNER
M. Na. 013132
F’P‘f, - _”' UDIN:
Shri bt KIHJF-‘ALW

ol

Yoy 10t College
“"‘-'.luf'cal E’a ".r‘, - Of

NKeshpr o
Lbllﬁvﬂ_;)gljls



S.D.V.S. SANGH's

L.K KHOT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, SANKESHWAR

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 315" MARCI 2018

Sl. No.

PARTICULARS

RECEIPTS

— e o et o e o e e b
\Dooqc\mbwm_okooﬂ-dcxu.pwm—

b
—_ O

-

b

Bode ) W W W LW W LW W RN NN NN
=T = I+ TR I R W N U N e BN S - S B s R

To Opening Balance
Salary Grant
Pay of Teaching Staff
Pay of Non Teaching Staff
DA of Teaching Staff
DA of Non Teaching
HRA Teaching Staff
HRA Non Teaching Staff
Spl. Pay Teaching staff (P.hd)
Contingency Light & Water
Congt . Print & Stationary
Congt. Postage & Phone
Congt . Audit Fees
College Website
Affiliation Fees
Congt . to Repairs college Building.
Contrucation of shed in Garden
Congt . TA/DA

Bank Commission

Other Misc.
CC Camera Repair
Drinking Water Plant
Computer Repair
Collection of Degree fees
Admission Fees
Tuition Fees 50% Govt share
Tuition Fees 50% Mngt Share
Library Fees
P.S.L.L. Fees
Medical Exam Fees
NSS Welfare Fund
K.S.8.W, Fund
K.S.T.B. Fund
Gymkhana Fees
Registration Fees
University Students Aid Fund
Miscallany Fees
College exam fees
T.C. Fees
Association Fees

Uni Sports fees

12,229.00
33,11,287.00

9,93,825.00
9,680.00
2,95,169.00
2,95,169.00
22,120.00
10,288.00
9,780.00
13,040.00
8,150.00
8,150.00
32,600.00
50,160.00
7,028.00
31,600.00
16,748.00
880.00
23,700.00
14,104.00

PAYMEMNTS

10,62,170.00
4,70.950.00
15,14,048.00

83.476.00
1,06,217.00 |

40,946.00

32.480.00 .

63.039.00
28.574.00
9.351.00
15.340.00
£.6500.00
1.040.00
3237100
4400000
37.011.00
747.25
1,40,483.00
F0.039.040
[B.ITOUG
94.920.00
9,93,225.00
5,520.00
2.783.00
2.150.00
8143400
19.509.00
44.640.00

17.604.00

T4, 104,66




42
43
44
45
46
47
48

49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

College Devt Fund (CDC)

Career Guidance Fund

Sports Devt Fund

University Extra Carricular Activities
Reading Room Fees

RCUB §S. Fees

RCU Devp. Fund

Indian Scouts and Guides Fees
Indian Red Cross Fees

Youth Festival

Students Welfare Fund

Certificate Fees

Penal Fees

Degree Eaxm fees

Uni Exam Remuneration

Printing & Sta

Corporation Bank SB A/C No.3297]
Corporation Bank SB A/c 329073
Corporation Bank SB A/c 32597
Corporation Bank SB A/C 28639
Corporation Bank SB A/C 16339
S.B.I A/C No.11006717941 (UGC)
S.B.I A/C No.11006718413 Salary
AD Shroff Free Forum Enterprises Compition
Chairman, S.D.V.S. Sangh, Skv
Honourarium to Staff

LIC of India

Flood Relief Fund of Kodagu

Prof. Tax ( P.T) Salary

Family Benefit Fund

G.S.L.1

Income Tax TDS

Income Tax Preparation Charges
Library Misc

Professional Tax ( Institution)

G O 1P M Scholarship SC/ST
Library Books

Fee concession

Lib News Paper & Pdls

Interest on Bank A/c

Security Deposit 5%

Dead stock Furniture

Income Tax 1%

Advance Alc

Salary Grant Teaching UGC arrears
Salary Grant Non- Teaching UGC arrears
NSS Grant

P.G.M.Com Course

'UGC Additional Assistance to Cover

7,028.00 7.028.00
7,028.00 2800 |
14,104.00 14, 104.00
6,320.00 24 4436.00
22,120.00 E
5,271.00 5271.00
17,570.00 17,570.00
16,300.00 16,300,00
16,300.00 16.308.04
14,104.00 14.104.00 !
15,543.00 15.543.00 |
6,299.00 .
4.500.00 4.500.08¢

7.23,020.00 3,61.780.00

= 640.08
30,614.00 31,750.00
3,50,186.00 |
14,11,149.80 13,12.924.00 5
2.18,101.00 2,43,810.00 |
53,66,349.75 61.11.4856.0¢ ]
27.550.00 30,123.00
3,84,470.50 2,53.061.00
11,64,513.00 11,73,932.00
5,000.00 5,000
35,54,095.00 N
5 14,067 0

3,89,037.00 LI i
9,422.00 2,000,050
12,000.00 550,00 |

600.00 2,160,0q
2,160.08\ 15373, o /
1,50.25000 1 52000
" B0z |
«300.06
2’18’1()!.00 f

2.4 I‘(J{j(}.ﬁi\: |

6’23,241,00 {

do 157900 |

2.00 - f
- .
082,09 21, 146,61 |
3,600_00 25’”82-(}6‘ i
61,268.0p 7.23.809 ¢ |
J,45,7]‘8.00 61,263'0,{} {
291890.00 5’45,713_()0 {
s 27.550.00 |
2 4.84.845 ¢,

225,603, 04 /



|
|
!

|
|
|

UGC General Development Sports Insfrastructure
91 |Equiments in College Flood lighting of vally ball & - 85,958.00
Basket Ball Courts
UGC general Development Sports Insfrastructure
92 |Equiments in College Flood lighting of vally ball & - 9.47.245.00
Basket Batl
9 UGC General Development Asst to Construction of i 4.27.396.00
Class Room Buld
94 |Kannada Pustaka Pradhikar 20,000.00 25,000.00
95 [National Flag Teacher Welfare 8,216.00 8.170.00
Closing Balance 13.866.80
Grand Total 2,13,97,440.05 | 2,13,97,440.05 |
"As per our Report of Even date"
FOR M/S.P.G.GHALI & Co.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
/I CA.PRA H. G. GHALI
PLACE:BELGAUM. w PARTNER
DATE:01-10-2019 M. No. 013132
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S.D.V.S. SANGH's

L.K. KHOT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, SANKESHWAR

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31" MARCH 26 19
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DATE: 01-10-2019

FRINCHRA

#hri. L. K. Khot College of
Commerce, Sankeshwar-591313

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT INCOME TAMOUNT |

To |Pay of Teaching Staff 10,62,170.00 |By [Salary Grant 33,01, 207.00

To |Pay of Non Teaching Staft 4,70,950.00 |By |Interest on Bank A/c 1,62.575.00

To |DA of Teaching Staff 15,14,048.00 |By |Fees A/C 1,92, 302.80
To |DA of Non Teaching 83,476.00

To |HRA Teaching Staff 1,06,217.00 |By |Deficit 12,47,55%.25
To |HRA Non Teaching Staff 40,946.00
To |Spl. Pay Teaching staff (P.hd) 33,480.00
To |Contingency Light & Water 63,039.00
To |Congt . Print & Stationary 28,574.00
To |Congt. Postage & Phone 9,351.00
To |Congt . Audit Fees 15,340.00
To |[College Website 3,000.00
To |Affiliation Fees 1,000.00
To |Congt . to Repairs college Building. 32.771.00
_ITo |Contrucation of shed in Garden 44,000.00
To |Congt . TA/DA 37,011.00
To| Bank Commission 747.15
To] Other Misc. 1,40,483.00
To |CC Camera Repair 10,030.00
To |Drinking Water Plant 18,370.00
To | Computer Repair 94,920.00
To |Uni Exam Remuneration 640.00
To |Printing & Sta 1,166.00
To |Henourarium to Staff 14,06,724.00
To|Income Tax Preparation Charges 6,290.00
To |Library Misc 39,103.00
To |Professional Tax ( Institution) 2,500.00
To |Lib News Paper & Pdls 4,579.00
To |P.G.M.Com Course 4,84,848.00

L
57,60,773.25 - B7.60.773.25
"As Per Our Report of Ever Daie"
FOR M/S.P.G.GHALI & Cy.,
- i CHARTERED AC&‘(HUNTANTS
I
CA.P ASH. G. GHALS
5 E St o 32 S PARTNER
PLACE:BELGAUM. fritested prifh Original M. No. 013132



8.D.V.S. SANGH's
L.K KHOT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, SANKESHWAR
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 315 MARCH 2019

iLcs: Pavimen:
h

| LIABILITIES AMOUNT ASSTES AMOUNT
2,00,53,69738 |Fix ets ¢
1,64,99,602 38 Construction of Gate 5,029.00
35,54,095 00 Other Asscts 3,750,00
| Construction of Laboratary 25,659.50
|Less:Peyament - Furnture & Fixture 1,50.675.24
| Deud Stock 3,13.463,75
| Opening Balance 29231775
|U.G.C Fund ¢ 1,40,71,522.18 | Add: During The Year 21,146 00
| |State Gowt Equipment Fund 31,131.30 Equipments 1,45,137.15
\U.G.C Book Grant 20,480 B3 Gymakhana Equipments %0,684.72
U.G.C Class Board Grant 2,254.00 Library Software 22,829.00
U.G.C X Plan 5,50,000.00 Library Books
U.G.C Assiatant Grant 1,97,014.00 Opening Balance 2,08281.87 2,09281.87
U.G.C Jourmal & Periodical 752,00 Add: During The Year 1,000.00
U.G.C XPlan 6,54,475.00 Computer Equipment 4,230,00
U.G.C XTI Plan Grant 10,79,428.00 feollege Building 8.16,405.00
U.G.C XI Workshop Service Grant 27,000.00 UL.G.C Al 2,1832,250.00
U.G.C Werkshop Serminar Grant 27.07500 UG C 1,77,250 00
U.GCMRP(PLH/SIM ) ©8,224 OC Computer 3,52,514.00
UGC X1 Pan Colleges in Backward areas two clnss roony 9,00,000.00 Overhead Prajector 19,500.00
U G C XI Plan Carrer councelling Cell 3,00,000.00 U.G.C Equipments 4,20.033,00
[1.GG.C Ladies Hostel Grani 54,00,000.00 Library Journal & Penodicals 39,752.00
UGC X1 Plan Dev! of Spors infrastructure & Equipmenty 54,950,008 Library Books 1,41,526 80
UGC X1 Pian human Righis Education (76,002.00} Books 22511320
UGC X1Pan Grant additiional Asist to covere college 374739700 U.G.C Xth Plan Purchase of Books 1.09.249.00
L} G C X! Plan Grane Ennhancsment of Institution 1,50,000.00 U, G.C Xth Plan Health Center 62 746 00
UGC Establishment and Monitaring of the
Internal Quality Assurance Cells (IQAC ) 1,16,529.00 U.G.C Xth Plan Equipments 1,89,990.00
UGC X1 Plan Impro Faci Common Room &Tailets 40,000.00 U.G.C Xlth Plan Books £7,006 00
UGC X1 PlianGenoral Development Ass. 10 {GDA)
Colleges - {(73.374.00) U.G.C Xlth Plan News Paper & Pdls 3297500
UGC Gen Deviopment Asst {Construction of Class Roomy 7,04,000.00 L.G:.C Xih Office Automation 55,000.00
UIGC Sports & Infrastrucure (Tenniscourts std Size) (1,31,550.00) UGC PTAC 6,536.00
UGC Sports & Infrastrucure (Flood Lighting of
Valleyball
& Basaketball) 1,26,938.00 U G C ¥ Plan Grant Ennhancemert of Institution 27.78,013 .00
UGC XN Paln Minor Project ( Humanities) 45,000.00 U G C XI Plan Educational [nnovation 14,000 00
UGC Xi1 PlanGenaral Development Ass. 1o
Colleges -
Other Fund ¢ U G C X1 Plan competence Bldg Initiatives 11,456 00
Poor Student Lending Library 5,807,00 |U.G.C Building Health Center 1,360.00
U G Green Marketing 67.634.00
rll.E.C,:,\ : | 40,455 84 1L GO X Plen Carrer counzethng Calt ! 200000 .00 |
!Opemng Balance | 40,455 50 1' 7 Ladies Hostel Cunsiruction | 8,400 00
| Adg During the vaar | .'!_ :C X1 Plan Capaciry Buzlaing Siase | IR EIRIRIRY ) i
HUGE X1 Flan Seaunar & Confereace ; PGB8 00 |

FGC NI Plan Mawmnianee of Equipmant

TR



Other Liabilities: 15,14,198.04 |UGC XI Plan Women Hoslel 95,07,750.00
National Service Scheme 27,956,043 UGC X1 Plan MRP (SIM) 1,23,500.00
DCE Office 56,651.54 UGC X1 Plan Limpr. Of Facilities Common Roomn & Taoilets 6,39,988 00
Student welafore 1,077.00 UGC X1 Plan Grant additiional Asist to covere college 12,57,050.80
UGC X1 Plan Devl of Sp. lafr. & Equ 1,00,600.00
UGC XI Plan Colg inn Backword Area 2 Class Room 14,50,000.00
UGC XL Pl;anGenarsl Development Ass. 1o
Prizes Collection & Disbursement 558,50 Colleges (Construction class room) 8,30,618.00
UGC X1l Pl;anGenaral Development Ass. 1o
Kurankar Memerial Fund 170.00 Colleges 10,804 00
Soft Skill Exam 410.00 U G CXII Plan Censtruction of Class Room 7.41,214.00
Soft Skall 1,11,400.00 UGC Estoblishment of inlermal Quality Assurance cell 46,331 00
Aid Prevantation 3,000.00 UGC Additional Assistance to Covered College 2,25,603 00
UGC General Development Sports Insfrastructure Equiments in
Earmning Money Deposit Women Hostel 80,600.00 College Flood lighting of vally ball & Basket Ball Courts 85,958 00
UGC peneral Development Sports Insfrastruciure Equiments in
Flood Releif Fund 1,416.00 College Ficod lighting of vally ball & Basket Bail 9,47.246.00
UGC General Development Assi te Consiruction of Class Room
Red Ribbon Clut 600000 Buld 4,27,396.00
Prof Tax selary 570,00 Fixed Deposit EMD Women Hostel 80,600,00
GOI 5C/ST Scholarship 71,346.00
Post Metric Scholarship 13,372.00 Advance 20,29,241.50¢
Security Deposit @ 5% 5,33,962.00 Opening Balance 19,48,039 50
Degree Examn Fees 1,04,740.00 Add: During the year 7,23,802.00
Earning Money Deposit - Less:During the year 6,42,600 00
N.SS. Grant 17,450.00
Uni Exem Remuneration - Other Receivables
NSS Grant 22,540.00 QOne Day Seminer KILPAR 870.00
Fee Concession 4,18,961.00 Group Scheme Life Insurance {GSLI1) 220,00
LIC of India 32,500.00 Famnily Benefit Fund 10.00
Flood Relief Fund of Kedagu 9.422.00 LIC Gokek 1,101.00
Family Benefit Fund 50,00 Income Tax 6,532.00
National Flag Teacher Welfare 46.00 B.T.C.C Society 3,998,00
P.G.M.Com Course 2,98,000,00
L e & ure: 50,38,566.35
Opening Balance 47.91,047.10
Add-De ficit 12,47,5t925
Closing Balance ; 36,12,179.22
Joint Corp Bank SKV A/c 32671 17,53,404 54
Corp Bank $B A/ 32973 College A/c 5530272
Corp Bank SB AJ/e 32597 8ch 97481 27
Carp Bank A/C Current A/c No. 362/28639 ©,83,27590
Corp Bank Joinl A/e No, 16339 N§5 32,778.00
SBI A/CNG 11006717941 6,72,297 93
SBI -A/CNO 11006718413 17,73886
Cash in Hand - 13,966,580
S SRR - 3,56,94,680.10 i - o 3,56,94,681.10
A el B TR "As per eur Repaurt of Tvea date”
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L.K KHOT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, SANKESHWAR
RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 315" MARCH 2020

8.D.V.S. SANGH's

SILN PARTICULARS RECEIPTS PAYMENTS
i |To Opening Balance 13,966.80 =
2 |Salary Grant 39,70,371.00 -
3 |Pay of Teaching Staff - 16,50,910.00
4 |Pay of Non Teaching Staff 5,73,250.00
5 |DA of Teaching Staff - 14,88,104.00
6 |DA of Non Teaching - 45,836.00
7 |HRA Teaching Staft 1,49,791.00
8 |HRA Non Teaching Staff - 45,860.00
9 |Spl. Pay Teaching staff (P.hd) - 16,620.00
10 |Contingency Light & Water - - 50,352.00
11|Congt . Print & Stationary - 42,200.00
12 |Congt. Postage & Phone - 4,612.00
13|Congt . Audit Fees - 20,060.00
14|College Website - 8,330.00
15| Affiliation Fees - 1,000.00
16 [Congt . to Repairs cotlege Building. - 5,140.00
17 |Red Ribbien Club 4,000.00
18 |Congt . TA/DA - 55,063.00
19| Bank Commission - 2,376.94
20| Other Misc. - - 1,67,474.13
21 [CC Camera Repair - 12,500.00
22 | Audit expenses - - 1,748.00
23|Cont Advertisement - - 10,800.00
24 [Collection of Degree fees 10,49,266.00 10,49,266.00
25 [Admission Fees 11,120.00 19,000.00
26| Tuition Fees 50% Govt share 2,96,100.00 -
27 |Tuition Fees 50% Mngt Share 2,96,100.00 -
28 |Library Fees 22,050.00 -
29|P.S.L.L. Fees 3,530.60 -
30 |Medical Exam Fees 10,590.00
31[NSS Welfare Fund 14,120.00 -
32|K.S.S.W. Fund 8.825.00
33|K.S.T.B. Fund 8,825.00
34 |Gymkhana Fecs 41,750.00 35,359.00
35 |Registration Fees 62,880.00 62.880.00
36 |University Students Aid Fund 8,060.00 8,060.00
37 [Miscallany Fees 31,500.00 -
38|College exam fees 16,695.00 8,061.00
39|T.C. Fees 1,280.00 <
40 [A ssociation Fees 23,625.00 B
41{Uni Sports fees 10,186.00 16,186.00

b
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42 |College Devt Fund (CDC) 8,060.00 8,060.00
43 |Career Guidance Fund 8.060.00 8,060.00
44 |Sports Devt Fund 16,186.00 16,186.00
45 |University Extra Carricular Activities 6,300.00 18,259.00
46 |Reading Room Fees 22,050.00
47|RCUB S. Fees 6,045.00 6,045.00
48 |RCU Devp. Fund 20,150.00 20,150.00
49 |Indian Scouts and Guides Fees 17,650.00 488.00
50|Indian Red Cross Fees 17,650.00
51 [Youth Festival 16,186.00 16,186.00
52 |Students Welfare Fund 18,843.00 18,843.00
53 |Certificate Fees 6,300.00 =
54 |Penal Fees 19,000.00
55 |Degree Eaxm fees 4,15,830.00 8,03,760.00
56|Congt. Computer Repair v - 57,818.00
57|Congt Internet Repairs ' 12,430.00
58 |Corporation Bank SB A/C No.32971 17,53,404.54 21,18,107.54
59|Corporation Bank SB A/c 32973 55,202.72 37,739.72
60 |Corporation Bank 8B A/fc 32597 97.481.27 24.977.27
61 |Corporation Bank SB A/C 28639 9,83,275.90 8,00,180.08
62 |Corporation Bank SB A/C 16339 32,778.00 3,564.00
63[S.B.1 A/C No.11006717941 (UGC) 6,72,297.93 5,88,115.63
64|S.B.1 A/C No.11006718413 Salary 17,738.86 53,651.36
651 AD Shroff Free Forum Enterprises Compition 5,000.00 5,000.00
66 |Chairman, S.D.V.S. Sangh, Skv 15,05,687.00 6,80,000.00
67 |Honourarium to Staff - 13,31,005.00
68|L1IC of India 3,59,706.00 3,24,820.00
69 [Flood Relief Fund of Kodagu 11,134.00 11,134.00
70 |Prof. Tax ( P.T) Salary 11,800.00 10,800.00
71 |Family Benefit Fund 590.00 540.00
72|1G.S.L1 [,980.00 1,800.00
73 |Income Tax TDS 2,66,967.00 2,66,967.00
74| Postage & Stationary 16,165.00 19,115.00
75 [Library Misc - 31,906.00
76 |Professional Tax { Institution) - 2,910.00
77|{G O I P M Scholarship SC/ST 45,520.00 59,408.00
78 |Library Books - 13,963.00
79|Fee concession 8.08.072.00 4,63,545.00
80[Lib News Paper & Pdls - 12,717.00
81 {Interest on Bank A/c 1,15,877.00 -
82 |Security Deposit 5% -
83 |Dead stock Furniture =
84 [Income Tax 1%
85(Advance Alc 84,170.00 2,42.350.00
86|Salary Grant Teaching UGC arrears -
87 |Salary Grant Non- Teaching UGC arrears -
88 |NSS Grant 10,000.00 s
89|1P.G.M.Com Course - 3,17.45!'.62(;0: X
90| UGC General development Asst. To college 6,80,000.00 42294(00.
D




UGC General Development Sports insfrastructure
. Equiments in College Tennis Courts Std Size - 17,390.00
02 |UGC Internal Quality Assessment cetl - 1,08,962.00
93 |UGC Scheme of Seminar/Workshop Conference 53,775.00
94 [Kannada Pustaka Pradhikar 26,800.00 16,800.00
95 |National Flag Teacher Welfare 5,800.00
96
97 [Closing Balance 24,030.35
Grand Total 1,41,30,372.02 1,41,30,372.02

"As per our Report of Even date™
FOR M/S5.P.G.GHALI & Co.,
. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

.- CA.PRAKASH. G. GHALI1

PLACE:BELGAUM.

DATE: 26-10-2020
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S.D.V.S. SANGH's
L.K. KHOT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, SANKESHWAR
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31°' MARCH 2020

PLACE:BELGAUM.
DATE: 26-10-2020

) . 5 S
L I & ST LOYETLRCH
1, VWil Wi ‘;_,‘u‘ﬁ' I

PRINCIPAL

#hri. L. K. Kot College of

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT
To|Fees Payment (As Per Schedule) 31,65,915.00 |By |Fees Receipt (As Per Schedule) 35,72,058.
To|Pay of Teaching Staff 16,50,910.00 |By |Salary Grant 39,70,371.
To|Pay of Non Teaching Staff 5,73,250.00 |By |Interest on Bank A/c 1,15,877.
To|DA of Teaching Staff 14,88,104.00 |By
To|DA of Non Teaching 45,836.00
To|HRA Teaching Staff 1.49,791.00 |By |Deficit 16,28.828.
To|HRA Nen Teaching Staff 45,860.00
To|Spl. Pay Teaching staff (P.hd) 16,620.00
To|Contingency Light & Water 50,352.00
To|Congt . Print & Stationary 42,200.00
To|Congt. Postage & Phone 4,612.00
T 'Congt . Audit Fees 20,060.00
~v|College Website §,330.00
o|Affiliation Fees 1,000.00
To|Congt . to Repairs college Building. 5,140.00
To| Postage & Stationary 2,950.00
To|Congt . TA/DA 55,063.00
To| Bank Commission 2,376.94
To] Other Misc. 1,67,474.13
To|CC Camera Repair 12,500.00
TolAudit expenses 1,748.00
To|Cont Advertisement 10,800.00
To|Congt. Computer Repair 57,818.00
To|Congt Internet Repairs 12,430.00
To|Honourarium to Staff 13,31,005.00
To|Library Misc 31,906.00
T Professional Tax ( Institution) 2,910.00
JLib News Paper & Pdls 12,717.00
I P.G.M.Com Course 3,17,456.00
92,87,134.07 92,87,134.C
"As Per Our Report of Even Date"
FOR M/S.P.G.GHALI & Co.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

g .
© CAPRAKASH. G. GHALI

Commerce, Sankeshwar-591313

PARTNER
M. No. 013132

UDIN:20013132AAAAEQ3070



[..K KHOT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, SANKESHWAR

S.D.V.S. SANGH's

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31°T MARCH 2020

LIABILITIES AMOUNT ASSTES AMOUNT
Chairman S.D.V.S Sangh : 2,08,79,384.38 ||Fixed Assets :

Opening Balance 2,00,53,697.38 Construction of Gate 5,029.00

Add: Receipts 15,05,687.00 Other Assets 3,750.00
Construction of Laboratory 25,659.50

Less:Payament 6,80,000.00 Furniture & Fixture 1,50,675.24
Dead Stock 3,13,463.75
Opening Balance 3,13,463.75

U.G.C Fund : 1,47,83,613.18 |Add: During The Year -

State Govt. Equipment Fuy 31,131.30 Equipments 1,45,137.15

U.G.C Book Grant 20,480.88 Gymakhana Equipments 80,684.72

1J.G.C Glass Board Grant 2,254.00 Library Software 22,829.00

U.G.CIX Plan 5,90,000.00 Library Books

U.G.C Assiatant Grant 1,97,014.00 Opening Balance 2,09,281.87 2,23,244.87

U.G.C Journal & Periodica 752.00 Add: During The Year 13,963.00

U.G.C X Plan 6,54,475.00 Computer Equipment 4,230.00

U.G.C XI Plan Grant 10,79,428.00 college Building. 8,16,405.00

U.G.C XT Workshop Servi 27,000.00 U.G.C Alc: 2,19,41,212.00

U.G.C Workshop Seminar 80,850.00 UG.C 1,77,250.00

U.G.C MRP { PLH / SIM ) 08,224.,00 Computer 3,52,514.00




UGC XI Plan Colleges in

U G C X1 Plan Carrer cour
U.G.C Ladies Hostel Granf
UGC XI Plan Devl of Spoy
UGC XI Plan human Right
UGC XI Plan Grant additii
U G C XI Plan Grant Ennh
UGC Establishment and
Monitaring of the

Internal Quality
Assurance Cells (IQAC)
UGC XI Plan Impro Faci C
UGC XII Pl;anGenaral
Development Ass. to
(GDA)

Colleges

UGC Gen Devlopment As;
UGC Sports & Infrastrucus
UGC Sports &
Infrastrucure (Flood
Lighting of Volleyball

& Basaketball)

UGC XII Patn Minor

Project ( Humanities)

9,00,000.00
3,00,000.00
54,00,000.00
94,950.00
(76,002.00)
37,47,397.00
1,50,000.00

1,16,529.00
40,000.00

6,02,132.00
7,04,000.00
(1,48,940.00)

1,26,938.00

45,000.00

Overhead Projector

U.G.C Equipments

Library Journal & Periodicals
Library Books

Books

U.G.C Xth Plan Purchase of B
U.G.C Xth Plan Health Cente:

U.G.C Xth Plan Equipments
U.G.C XIth Plan Books

U.G.C Xlth Plan News Paper
U.G.C Xth Office Automation
U.G.C P.TALC

U G C XI Plan Grant Ennhanc

U G C X1 Plan Educational In

19,500.00
4,29,033.00
39,752.00
1,41,526.80
2,25,113.20
1,09,249.00
62,746.00

1,89,990.00
87,006.00

32,975.00
55,000.00
6,936.00

27,78,013.00

14,000.00




Other Fund :
Poor Student Lending Libr

JU.E.C.A :

|Opening Balance
Add: During the year
Less: Payment

Other Liabilities :
National Service Scheme

DCE Office
Student welafare

Kannada pustaka pradhika

49,455.50

27,956.00

56,651.54
1,077.00

10,000.00

5,807.00

49,455.50

19,10,573.04

UGC XII Pl;anGenaral
Development Ass. to

Colleges |
U G C XI Plan competence Bl
U.G.C Building Health Center
U G Green Marketing |
U G C XI Plan Carrer councel
U.G.C Ladies Hostel Construd
UGC XI Plan Capacity Buildij
UGC XI Plan Seminar & Con]
UGC XI Plan Maintance of Eqd
UGC XI Plan Women Hostel
UGC XI Plan MRP (SIM)
UGC XI Plan Impr. Of
Facilities Common Room &
Toilets |
UGC XI Plan Grant additiiond
UGC XTI Plan Devl of Sp.
Infr. & Equ.

UGC XI Plan Colg in
Backword Area 2 Class

Room

11,456.00
7,360.00
67,634.00
3,00,000.00
6,100.00
1,53,500.00
1,64,638.00
6,500.00
95,07,750.00
1,23,900.00

6,39,988.00
12,57,050.00

1,00,600.00

14,50,000.00




Prizes Collection & Disbur

Kurankar Memorial Fund
Soft Skill Exam

Soft Skill

Aid Prevantation

Earning Money Deposit W

Flood Releif Fund

558.50

170.00
410.00

1,11,400.00

3,000.00

80,600.00

1,416.00

UGC X1II Pl;anGenaral
Development Ass. to
Colleges (Construction class
room)

UGC X1I Pl;anGenaral
Development Ass. to
Colleges

U G C X1 Plan Construction
UGC Establishment of
internal Quality Assurance
cell

UGC Additional Assistance
to Covered College

UGC General Development
Sports Insfrastructure
Equiments in College Flood
lighting of vally ball &
Basket Ball Courts

UGC general Development
Sports Insfrastructure
Equiments in College Flood
lighting of vally ball &
Basket Ball

8,30,618.00

10,804.00
7,41,214.00

1,55,293.00

2,25,603.00

85,958.00

9,47,246.00




Res Ribbon Club

Prof Tax Salary

GOI SC/ST Scholarship
Post Metric Scholarship
Security Deposit @ 5%
Degree Exam Fees
Earning Money Deposit
N.S.S. Grant

Uni Exam Remuneration
NSS Grant

Fee Concession

LIC of India

Flood Relief Fund of Koda
Family Benefit Fund
National Flag Teacher Wel

10,000.00

1,570.00
57,458.00
13,372.00

5,33,962.00
1,04,740.00

17,450.00
32,540.00
7,63,488.00
67,386.00
9,422.00
100.00
5,846.00

M'—

UGC General Development
Asst to Construction of Class
Room Buld

4,27,396.00

Fixed Deposit EMD Women Hostel

Advance

Add: During the year
Less:During the year

Other Receivables

One Day Seminar KILPAR
Group Scheme Life Insurance
Family Benefit Fund

LIC Gokak

Income Tax

B.T.C.C Society

P.G.M.Com Course

Income & Expenditure :
Opening Balance
Add:Deficit

Closing Balance :
Joint Corp Bank SKV A/c 32

20,29,241.50
2,42,350.00
84,170.00

(GSLI)

60,38,566.35
16,28,828.07

21,18,107.54

80,600.00

21,87,421.50

870.00
220.00
10.00
1,101.00
6,532.00
3,998.00
2,98,000.00

76,67,394.42

36,26,335.60

”




Corp Bank SB A/c 32973 Col 37,739.72

Corp Bank SB A/c 32597 Sch 24,977.27

Corp Bank A/C Current A/c N 8,00,180.08

Corp Bank Joint A/c No. 1633 3,564.00

SBI A/CNO 11006717941 5,88,115.63

SBI -A/C NO 11006718413 53,651.36

Cash in Hand - 24,030.35
3,76,28,833.10 - 3,76,28,833.10

PLACE:BELGAUM.
DATE: 26-10-2020

8

"As per our Report of Even date"
- FOR M/S.P.G.GHALI & Co.,
. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

o

o CAPRAKASH. G. GHALL
Altested with Origingg PARTNER
ﬁ M. No. 013132
AL UDIN:20013132AAAAEQ3070
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S.D.V.S" SANGH'S
SHRI L. K. KHOT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, SANKESHWAR,
TAL: HUKKERI

AUDIT REPORT

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of SHRI L. K. KHOT COLLEGE OF
COMMERCE, SANKESHWAR as on 315 March 2021 along with Income & Expenditure Account for
the year ending 31% March 2021 annexed thereto. These financial Statements are the responsibility of the

College, Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our Audit.

We conducted our audit in accordance with Auditing Standards generally accepted in India. Those
require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial
statements are free of material mis-statements. An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence
supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also includes assessing the
accounting principles used in presentation of the financial statements. We believe that our audit provides a
reasonable basis for our opinion. We Report that;

1. We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and
beliefs that were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

2. In our opinion, proper Books of Accounts as required by law have been kept by the College so for
as it appears from our examination of the books of the College.

3. Income & Expenditure Account & Balance Sheet Account dealt with by this report are in
agreement with the Books of Accounts of the College.

4. Details of Advances cannot be reconciled with individual advances.
Suspense Account needs to be sorted out & cleared after due verification.

6. During the year under Audit the College has incurred a Deficit of Rs.4,22,947.05 /- as against last
year’s Deficit of Rs. 16,28,828.07/--.

7. All the expenses are supported by means of external vouchers. However, effort should be made to
obtain external vouchers.

8. In our opinion and to best of information explanations given to us, the annexed financial
statements exhibit true & fair view of the state of affairs of the College.

9. In general, the maintenance of accounts is satisfactory and other minor irregularities noticed

during the course of audit have been got rectified.

We thank The Principal and the Staff for the Co-operation extended to us during the course of
audit.

For M/s. P. G. GHALI & Co.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

W=
CA. PRAKASH G GHALI
PARTNER
M. No. 013132
UDIN:21013132A AAAHJ9893

Place; BELGAUM
Date: 18-09-2021

PRINCHeAT
Shri T g a1
. =20 LK. Khot Col
OmMmerce, Sankeshw

ol

ar-591318



S.D.V.S. SANGH's

L.K KHOT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, SANKESHWAR
RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31°" MARCH 2021

SL. No. PARTICULARS RECEIPTS PAYMENTS
I |To Opening Balance 24,030.35 -
2 Corporation Bank SB A/C No.32971 21,18,107.54 -
3 Corporation Bank SB A/c 32973 37,739.72 =
4 Corporation Bank SB A/c 32597 24,977.27 -
5 Corporation Bank SB A/C 28639 8,00,180.08 -
6  |Corporation Bank SB A/C 16339 3,564.00 -
7 S.B.1 A/C No. 11006717941 (UGC) 5,88,115.63 =
8 S.B.] A/C No.11006718413 Salary 53,651.36 =
9 Salary Grant 98,95,033.00 7,33,952.00
10 |Pay of Teaching Staff - 70,55,358.00
11 |Pay of Non Teaching Staff = 6,93,550.00
12 |DA of Teaching Staff = 8,02,597.00
13 |DA of Non Teaching - 78,024.00
14 |HRA Teaching Staff - 4.05,928.00
15 |HRA Non Teaching Staff - 55,484.00
16 [Spl. Pay Teaching staff (P.hd) - 10,140.00
17 |Contingency Light & Water B 1,47.,453.00
18 |Congt. Print & Stationary - 33,032.00
19 |Congt. Postage & Phone - 8,661.00
20  |[Congt. Audit Fees - 0,440.00
21 College Website Maintainance Expenses - 20,540.00
22 [Congt. TA/DA - 7,862.00
23 Bank Commission - 3,478.05
24 |Other Misc. - 46,660.00
25 |Audit expenses - 2,250.00
26  |Collection of Degree fees 9,75,710.00 9,75,710.00
27  |Admission Fees 11,120.00 =
28  |Admission Processing Fees 15,000.00 15,000.00
29 |Tuition Fees 50% Govt share 2,88,580.00 -
30 |Tuition Fees 50% Mngt Share 2,38,580.00 -
31 Library Fees 21.490.00 -
32 |PS.L.L. Fees 3,550.00 5,160.00
33 |Medical Exam Fees 10.650.00 -
34 NSS Welfare Fund 14,200.00 _
35 |[K.S.S.W. Fund 8.875.00 B
36 K.S.T.B. Fund 8’875 00
37 Gymkhana Fees 35,500:00 _-
38  [University Students Aid Fund 5j184.00 _
39 [Miscallany Fees 30;700 00 )
j(]) %%Iege exam fees 16,271.00 6,821.00
o S 520.00
43 Association Fees 23,025 .00 )
43 |Uni Sports fees 10.428.00 10.374.00
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College Devt Fund (CDC)
Career Guidance Fund (CGS)
Sports Devt Fund

Reading Room Fees

RCUB S. Fees

RCU Devp. Fund

RCU Other Fees

RCU Scouts & Guides Fees
Indian Scouts and Guides Fees
Indian Red Cross Fees

Youth Festival

Students Welfare Fund
Certificate Fees

Penal Fees

Degree Eaxm fees

Congt. Computer Repair
Congt Internet Repairs

Zerox & Repair

Gymkhana Misc Expenses
Income Tax TDS

Income Tax Preparation Charges
Education loan A/c
Orientation Programme
Chairman, S.D.V.8. Sangh, Skv
Honourarium to Staff

LIC of India

Prof. Tax (P.T) Salary
Family Benefit Fund

G.S.LI

Postage & Stationary

Library Misc

Professional Tax ( Institution)
G O I P M Scholarship SC/ST
Sanchi Honnamma Scholarship
Library Books

Fee concession

Lib News Paper & Pdls
Interest on Bank Afe

Security Deposit 5%

Advance Alc

NSS Grant
P.G.M.Com Course

Sanction (MRP)

University Extra Carricular Activities

Employees Contribution Towards Covid-19

UGC XI1I Plan Minor Research Project Humanities

5,184.00
5,184.00
10,428.00
6,140.00
30,700.00
3,888.00
12,960.00
25,920.00
8,050.00
17,750.00
17,750.00
10,428.00
12,540.00
6,140.00
10,100.00

9,93,675.00

40,000.00

8,31,935.00
4,53,381.00
18,200.00
910.00
2,340.00
16,568.00

18,000.00

22,816.00

1,04,443.00
1,42,648.00
17,471.00
42,452.10

5,160.00
5,160.00
10,374.00
5,861.00
3,870.00
12,500.00
25,800.00
10,750.00
3,794.00
10,374.00
12,474.00
10,100.00
93,260.00
36,316.00
41,588.00
1,112.00
20,253.00
9,93,675.00
4,200.00
40,000.00
3,370.00
3,32,849.00
8,23,435.00
4,52,554.00
18.200.00
910.00
2,340.00
21,873.00
5,900.00
2,500.00
3,165.00

17,155.00
5,71,914.00
1,097.00
1,03,218.00

42,450.00
31,416.00

72,648.00
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UGC General Development Sports Insfrastructure

89 Equiments in College Tennis Courts Std Size 1,521 3608 i
UGC General Development Sports Insfrastructure az 07
20 Equiments in College Flood Light ILEGIRGIN0
91 |Kannada Pustaka Pradhikar - 10,000.00
92  |Corporation Bank SB A/C No.32971 - 24,70,068.84
93  |Corporation Bank SB Afc 32973 - 1,55,993.02
94  |Corporation Bank SB Afc 32597 - 21,341.57
95  |Corporation Bank SB A/C 28639 - 96,286.63
96 |Corporation Bank SB A/C 16339 - 4,096.10
97  [S.B.I A/C No.11006717941 (UGC) - 6,04,857.63
08 [S.B.J A/C No.11006718413 Salary - 76,215.86
99  |Closing Balance 2 383.35
Grand Total 1,84,80,732.05 1,84,80,732.05

PLACE:BELGAUM.
DATE: 18-09-2021

"As per our Report of Even date"
FOR M/S.P.G.GHALI & Co.,

- :
‘ d WAL

8hri. L. K. Khot Co
Commerce. Sankeshw

\d
4 /
CATRATRRE

PARTNER
M. No. 013132

ege of
ar-591313

CHARTERED ACC?UN TANTS

G. GHALI




S.D.V.S. SANGH'’s
LK. KHOT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, SANKESHWAR
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 315" MARCH 2021

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT
To|Fees Payment (As Per Schedule) 12,22,942.00 |By |Fees Receipt (As Per Schedule) 19,51,420.00
To|Pay of Teaching Staff 70,55,358.00 |By [Salary Grant 91,61,081.00
To|Pay of Non Teaching Staff 6,93,550.00 |By |Interest on Bank A/c 1,04,443.00
To|DA of Teaching Staff 3,62,597.00
To|DA of Non Teaching 78,024.00
To|HRA Teaching StafT 4,05,928.00
To|HRA Non Teaching Staff 55,484.00
To|Spl. Pay Teaching staff (P.hd) 10,140.00
To|Contingency Light & Water 1,47,453.00 |By |Deficit 4,22.947.05
To|Congt . Print & Stationary 33,032.00
To|Congt. Postage & Phone 8,661.00
To|Congt . Audit Fees 9.440.00
To|College Website 20,540.00
To| Pastage & Stationary 5,305.00
To|Congt . TA/DA 7,862.00
To| Bank Commission 3,478.05
To| Other Misc. 46,660.00
TojAudit expenses 2,250.00
To|Congt. Computer Repair 36,316.00
To|Congt Internet Repairs 41,588.00
To|Honourarium to Staff 8,23,435.00
To|Library Misc 5,900.00
To|Professional Tax ( Institution) 2,500.00
To|Lib News Paper & Pdls 1,097.00
To|P.G.M.Com Course 31.416.00
Tol|Zerox & Repair 1,112.00
To|Gymkhana Misc Expenses 20,253.00
To|Income Tax Preparation Charges 4,200.00
To|Orientation Programme 3,370.00
1,16,39,891.05 1,16,39,891.05

PLACE:BELGAUM.
DATE: 18-09-2021

ol T R >

Orl. L., K. ?E‘:(}! C
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mmerce, Sapke
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ed with Original
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"As Per Our Report of Even Date”

CA.PRAK

&
ccomi\‘*‘\

College of
s;?zwar-éi@l;?la

FOR M/S.P.G.GHALI & Co.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

.@Vl_«f’
ey
ASH. G. GHALI
PARTNER

M. No. (13132
UDIN:21013132AAAAHJ9893




8.D.V.S. SANGH's
L.K KHOT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, SANKESHWAR

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 315 MARCH 2021

U G C XI Plan Carrer councelling

9,00,000.00

Overhead Projector

Cell 3,00,000.00 U.G.C Equipments

U.G.C Ladies Hostel Grant 54,00,000.00 Library Journal & Pertodicals 39,752.00
UGC XI Plan Devl of Sports

infrastructure & Equipments 94.,950.00 Library Books 1,41,526.80
UGC X1 Plan Grant additiional Asist

to covere college 37,47,397.00 Books 2,25.113.20
U G C X1 Plan Grant Ennhancement

of Institution 1,50,000.00 U.G.C Xth Plan Purchase of Books 1,09,249.00

CIABILITIES AMOUNT ASSTES AMOUNT
Chairman S.D.V.S Sangh : 2,13,78,470.38 |Fixed Assets : 5.029.00
Opening Balance 2,08,79,384.38 Construction of Gate 3=750 00
Add: Receipts 8.31,935.00 Other Assets 25,659.50
©2,17,11,319.38 Construction of Laboratory | 50’675.24
Less:Payament 3,32,846.00 Furniture & Fixture T 63.75
o Dead Stock RIS
Opening Balance 3,13,463.75
U.G.C Fund : 1,50,29,733.18 |Add: During The Ycar e 1,45,137.15
State Govt, Equipment Fund 31,131.30 Equipments ’20.684.72
U.G.C Book Grant 20,480.88 Gymakhana Equipments 2 829.00
U.G.C Glass Board Grant 2,254.00 Library Software
U.G.C IX Plan 5,90,000.00 Library Books 5 5344 87 2,40,399.87
U.G.C Assiatant Grant 1,97,014.00 Opening Balance . ’17’] 55'00
U.G.C Journal & Periodical 752.00 Add: During The Year —— 4230.00
U.G.C X Plan 6,54,475.00 Computer Equipment 8 16’405‘.00
U.G.C XI Plan Grant 10,79,428.00 college Building. ’
2,19,80,906.00
U.G.C XI Workshop Service Grant 27,000.00 U.G.CA/c: | 77.250.00
U.G.C Workshop Seminar Grant 80,850.00 U.G.C 3552,5t4'00
U.G.C MRP ( PLH / SIM) 98,224.00 Computer R
UGC XI Plan Colleges in Backward 19.500.00
areas two class room | .

4.29,033.00




UGC Establishment and Monitaring
of the

Internal Quality Assurance Cells

(IQAC) 1,16,529.00 U.G.C Xth Plan Health Center 62,746.00
UGC X1 Plan Impro Faci Common
Room &Toilets 40,000.,00 U.G.C Xth Plan Equipments 1,89,690.00
UGC XII Pl;anGenaral
Development Ass, to (GDA
Collegez - 6,02,132.00 U.G.C XIth Plan Books 87,006.00
UGC Gen Deviopment Asst
(Construction of‘pClass Room}) 7,04,000.00 U.G.C Xlith Plan News Paper & Pdls 32,975.00
UGC Sports & Infrastrucure (Flood
ightia Voll
;lngfsalﬁeczgaH()ﬂ ol 1,26,938.00 U.G.C Xth Office Automation 55,000.00
UGC General Development Sports
[nsfrastructure Equiments in College
Flood lighting of vally ball & Basket
Ball Conjrts ¢ ’ 66,178.00 UG.C P.TAC 6,936.00
U G C XI Plan Grant Ennhancement
of Institution 27,78,013.00
U G C X] Plan Educational
Other Fund : Innovation 14,000.00
S U G C XI Plan competence Bldg
Poor Student Lending Library 5,807.00 [Initiatives 11.456.00
U.G.C Building Health Center 7,360.00
UECA: 49,455.50 |U G Green Marketing 67,634.00
U G C XI Plan Carrer councelling
Opening Balance 49.455.50 Cell 3,00,000.00
Add: During the year U.G.C Ladies Hostel Construction 6,100.00
UGC X1 Plan Capacity Building
Less: Payment Grant 1,53,500.00
Other Liabilities : 12,81,392.14 |UGC XI Plan Seminar & Conference 1,64,638.00 E_p”mx
UGC XI Plan Maintance of f{?;l' $ ;;c
National Service Scheme 27,956.00 Equipment 6,500.00 f—_‘? )
DCE Office 56,651.54 UGC XI Plan Women Hostel 95,07,750.00 \%}3 O
UGC XI Plan MRP (SIM) 1,23,900.00 \@;_ s




Student welafare

Kannada pustaka pradhikar

Prizes Collection & Disbursement

Kurankar Memorial Fund
Soft Skill Exam

Soft Skill

Aid Prevantation

Earning Money Deposit Women
Hostel

Flood Releif Fund

Res Ribbon Club

Prof Tax Salary

GOI SC/ST Scholarship

Post Metric Scholarship
Security Deposit @ 5%
Degree Exam Fees

NSS Grant

1,077.00

558.50
170.00
410.00

1,11,400.00

3,000.00

80,600.00
1,416.00

10,000.,00

1,570.00

54,293.00

13,372.00
4,30,744.00
1,04,740.00

49,992.10

UGC XI Plan Impr. Of Facilities
Common Room & Toilets

UGC XI Plan Grant additiional Asist
to covere college

UGC XI Plan Devl of Sp. Infr. &
Equ.

UGC XII Paln Minor Project (
Humanities)

UGC XI Plan human Rights
Education

UGC X1 Plan Colg in Backword
Area 2 Class Room

UGC XII Pf;anGenaral Development
Ass. to

Colleges (Construction class room)
UGC X1l PlianGenaral Development
Ass. to

Colleges

U G C XII Plan Construction of
Class Room

UGC Establishment of internal
Quality Assurance cell

UGC Additional Assistance to
Covered College

UGC Sports & Infrastrucure
(Tenniscourts std Size)

UGC general Development Sports
Insfrastructure Equiments in College
Flood lighting of vally ball & Basket
Ball

UGC General Development Asst to
Construction of Class Room Buld

Fixed Deposit EMD Women Hostel

6,39,988.00
12,57,050.00
1,00,600.00
27,648.00
76,002.00

14,50,000.00

8,30,618.00

10,804.00
7,41,214.00
1,55,293.00
2,25,603.00

1,48,940.00

8,20,308.00

4,27,396.00

80.600.




Fee Conce§sion 2,14,390.00 Advance
LIC of India , .3.00 Opening Balanc 21,87,421.50
Flood Relief Fund of Kodagu 9,422.00 Add: During the year B
Family Benefit Func 100.00 Less:During the }}ear 1,42,648.00
National Flag Teacher Welfare 5,846.00 Other Receivables
Sanchi Honnama Scholarship 18,000.00 One Day Seminar KILPAR
Employees Contribution Towards Group Scheme Life Insurance
Covid-19 17,471.00 (GSLI)
Family Benefit Fund
LIC Gokak
Income Tax
B.T.C.C Society
P.G.M.Com Course
Income & Expenditure :
Opening Balance 76,67,394.42
Add:Deficit 4,22,947.05

Closing Balance :

Joint Corp Bank SKV A/c 32971
Corp Bank SB A/c 32973 College

Alc 1,55,993.02
Corp Bank SB A/c 32597 Sch 21,341.57
Corp Bank A/C Current A/c No.

362/28639 96,286.63
Corp Bank Joint A/c No. 16339 NS§ 4,096.10
SBIA/CNO 11006717541 6,04,857.63
SBI1 -A/C NO 11006718413 76,215.86
Cash in Hand 383.35

24,70,068.84

20,44,773.50

870.00

220.00
10.00
1,101.00
6,532.00
3,998.00
2,98,000.00

80,90,341.47

34,29.243.00

3,77,44,858.20

3,77,44,858.20

L1

" As per our Report of Even date
- FOR M/S.P.G.GHALI & Co,,

H Original CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

P INCIEAL Kﬁ-ﬁf /
e S e

PLACE:BELGAUM. M. No. 013132

NDATE: 1R.002071




S5.D.V.S8. SANGH"S
L.K XHOT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE (M.COM)
RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31-03-2021

RECEIPTS AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT

Te Opening Balance 8,758.00 | By Collection of fees 1,74,156.00
To Corp Bank S/B A/C 6490 2,34,390.00 | By Honourarium to staff 5,37.835.00
To Corp Bank CA A/C 6946 2,15,335.00 | By Bank commission 35.40
To SDVS Sangh Sankeshwar 5,37,835.00 | By Fee Concession 2,02,524.00
To Collection of Fees 4,91,744.00 | By Collection of exam fees 5,760.00
To Bank Interest 9,650.00 | By Cont other misc 19,765.00
To Fee Concession 31,416.00 | By Audit Fees 7,080.00
By Printing & Stationery 4,080.00

By Cont TA/DA 360.00

By Corp Bank S/B A/C 6490 5,33,275.30

By Corp Bank CA A/C 6946 35,499.30

By Closing Balance 8.738.00

15,29,128.00 - 15,29,128.00

" As per out report of even date"
For M/s. P. G. GHALI & Co.,

£ GHA7>. ~CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
@\ A X
O\ j’j’)“f.}%
O/  C.A. PRAKASH. G. GHALI
Place: Belgaum G & PARTNER
Date: 18-09-2021 ecope® M. No. 013132




S.D.V.8. SANGH"S

L.K KHOT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE (M.COM)
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31-03-2021

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT

To Honourarium to staft 5,37,835.00 | By Collection of Fees 4.91.744.00
To Bank commission 3540 | By Bank Interest 9,650.00
To Collection of Fees 1,74,136.00 | By Fee Concession 31,416.00
To Fee concession 2,02,524.00
To Collection of exam fees 5,760.00 | By Deficit 4,18,785.40
To Cont other misc 19,765.00
To Audit Fees 7,080.00
To Printing & Stationery 4,080.00
To Cont TA/DA 360.00

9,51,595.40 9,51,595.40

Place: Belgaum
Date: 18-09-2021

Aeg
C.A. PRAKASH. G.

&,

PARTNER
M. No. 013132

"As per our report of even date
For M/s. P. G, GHALI & Co.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

GHALI

UDIN:21013132AAAAHI4256




S.D.V.S. SBANGH"S
L.K KHOT COLLEGE OF COMMLERCE (M.CONM)
BALANCE SHEET FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31-03-2021

LIABILITIES AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT
CHAIRMAN S..V.8. SANGI: 17,04,335.00 |FIXLEID ASSETS
Opening Balance 11.76.500.00 Library books 6,263.00
Add: During the year 5.37,855.00 Onpening balance 6,263.00
Additions during the year
GOI PM Scholacship SC/ST students 3,760.00
Dead stock furniture 61,200.00
Opening bajance 61.200.00
Additions during the vear
Deposit to RCU 3,00,000.00
Other fees 1,19,240.00
INCOME & EXPENDITURE 6,55,859.40
Opening Balance 2,37.074.00
Add: Deficit 4,18,785.40
CLOSING BALANCE 5,77,532.60
Corp Bank S/B A/C 6490 3,33,275.30
Corp Bank CA A/C 6946 33,499.30
Cash In Hand 8,738.00
17,20,095.00 = 17,20,095.00

Piace: Belgaum
Date: 18-09-2021

"As per our report of even date"
For M/s. P. G. GHAL! & Co.,
CHARTEREQQECQUNTA NTS

7 e

y!
i

C.A. PRAKASH. G. GHALI
PARTNER
M. No. 013132
UDIN:21013132AAAAHI4256




S.D.V.SSANGH'S
Collece of M.Com, Sankeshwar
TAL: HUKKERI

AUDIT REPORT

We have Audited the attached Balance Sheet of Shri L. K. KHOT college of M.COM,

SANKESIHWAR as on 31st March 2020 along with [Income & Expenditure Account for the year ending 3 [

March 2020 annexed thereto. These financial Statements are the respousibility of the School. Our responsibility

is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our Audit.

req

We conducted our audit in accordance with Auditing Standards gencrally accepted in India. Those

uire that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements

are free of material mis-statements. An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the

amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles

used in presentation of the financial statements. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our

opinion. We Report that;

We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and beliefs

that was necessary for the purpose of our audit.

2. I[n our opinion, proper Books of Accounts as required by taw have been kept by the School so for as it
appears from our examination of the books of the School.

3. Income & Expenditure Account & Balance Sheet Account dealt with by this report are in agreement
with the Books of Accounts of the Schoot.

4. During the year under Audit the School has incurred a Deficit of Rs. 3,05,036.00 /-as against last year’s
Surplus of Rs. 67,962.00/-,

5. Allthe expenses are supported by means of external vouchers. However effort should be made to obtain
external vouchers.

6. In our opinion and to best of information explanations given to us, the annexed financial statements
exhibit true & fair view of the state of affairs of the School.

7. In general the maintenance of accounts is satisfactory and other minot irregularities noticed during the
course of audit have been got rectified.
We thank The Head Master and the Staff for the Co-gperation extended to us during the course of audit.

For M/s, P, G. GHALI & Co.,
- CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
)
CA. PRAI/I(%&{G GHALI
PARTNER
Date: 02-11-2020 M. No. $i3132

Place: BELGAUM, UDIN:2061313ZAAAAFM 1245



S.D.V.S. SANGH"S
LK KHOT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE (M.COM)
RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31-03-2020

RECEIPTS AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT
To |Opening Balance - By |Collection of fees 1,59,520.00
Te {Corp Bank S/B A/C 6460 5.67,009.60 | By {Honourarium to staff 5.87.000.60
To ICorp Bank CA A/C 0946 16.26.984.00 | By |Bank commission 826.00
To |SDVS Sangh Sankeshwar 9.22.000.00 | By |Other fees 1,07.800.00
“| To |Collection of Fees 4,94 212 00 | By |Fee Concession 2,09,192.00
To |Bank [nterest 12.15%.00 | By |Deposit to RCU 3,00,000.00
To |Fee Concession 2,52,336.00 | By |Collection of exam fees 19,160.00
To {Collection of exam fees 19.160.00 | By |Library books 6,263.00
1 Te |GOT1 PM Scholarship SC/ST students 65.120.00 | By [Cont other misc 52,045.00
By [Cont TA/DA 2,226.00
By [GOL PM Scholarship SC/ST students 39,360.00
By ;Dcad stock furniture 61,200.0C
By |Computer repair & maintenance 52,934.00
By [Corp Bank 8/B A/C 6490 4,95,259.00
By |Corp Bank CA A/C 6946 18,37,457.00
Bv|Closing Balance : 8,758.00
39,58,980.00 39.58,980.040

-. Place: Belgaum
™ Date: 02-11-2020

"As per our report of even date”
For Wi/s. P. G. GHALL & Co,,
CHARTERED ACCEJL'NTANTS

~ Nk

i
{

2
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C.A. PRAKASH. G. GHALI

PARTNER
M. No. 013132




L.K KHOT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE (M.COM)

S.D.V.S. SANGH"S

INCOME & EXPENDIYURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31-03-2020

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT

By |Collection of Fees 3,34,692.00

To |Honourarium to staff 5,87,000.00 | By |Bank Interest 12,159.00

To |Bank commission 826.00 | By |Fee Concession 43,144.00
To |Cont other misc 52,045.00
To |Cont TA/DA 2,226.00

To |Computer repair & maintenance 52,934.00 | By |Deficit 3,05,036.00

6.95,031.00 6,95,031.00

Place: Belgaum
Date: 02-11-2020

" As per our report of even date"
For M/s, P. G. GHALI & Co.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

C.A. PRAKASH. G. GHAL]

PARTNER
M. No. 013132

UDIN:20013132AAAAFM1245




S.0.V.S SANGH"S
LK KHOT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE (M.COM)
BALANCE SHEET FORTHU YEAR ENDED 31-03-2820

INCOME & EXPENDITURE
Opening Balance
Less: Delicit

GOl PM Schoiarship SC/ST students

67,962.00
3.03,036.00

3.760.00

{(2,37,074.00)

Other [ees

Cash [n Hand

Additions during the year

Dead stock furniture
Opening balance -
Additions during the year

Deposit to RCU
CLOSING BALANCE

Corp Bank $/B A/C 6490
Corp Bank CA A/C 6946

6.263.00

61,200.00

2,34,390.00
2,13,335.00
8,758.00

LIABILITIES AMOLUNT ASSETS AMO UNT
CHATRMAN S.DV.S SANGH; L1, 76,300.00 [FINED ASSLETS
Opening Balance 2,34,300.00 Library books 6,263.00
Add: During the year 4,22.000.0¢ Opening bafance

61,200.00

3,00,000.00
1,19,240.00

4,58,483.00

9.45,18G.00

9,45,186.00

Place: Beigaum
Date: 02-11-2020

"As per our report of even date
For M/s, P, G. GHALI & Co,,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

:

FoEe
C.A. PRAKASH. G. GHALI

PARTNER
Ivl. No. 013132
UDIN:20013132AAAAFM1245




S.D.V.SSANGH'S
College of M.Com, Sankeshwar
TAL: HUKKERI

AUDIT REPORT

As on 31¥ March 2019 along with Income & Expenditure Account for the year ending 31* March 2014
annexed thereto. These financial Statements are the responsibility of the School. Our responsibility is kv exjpe:s
an opinion on these financial statements based on our Audit.

We conducted our audit in accordance with Auditing Standards generally accepted in India. ‘Thaos
require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial siatemenis
are free of material mis-statements. An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supposting (G
amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principies
used in presentation of the financial statements. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for o

opinion. We Report that;

1. We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and huiiciy
that was necessary for the purpose of our audit.
2. In our opinion, proper Books of Accounts as required by law have been kept by the School s fu as

appears from cur examination of the books of the School.

ol

Income & Expenditure Account & Balance Sheet Account deatt with by this report are in agrzeme

with the Books of Accounts of the School.

4. During the year under Audit the School has incurred a Surplus of Rs, 67,962.00 /-

5. All the expenses are supported by means of external vouchers. However effort should be made 12 abtan
external vouchers.

6. In our opinion and to best of information explanations given to us, the annexed financial statemenis
exhibit true & fair view of the state of affairs of the School.

7. In general the maintenance of accounts is satisfactory and other minor irregularities noticed curing tie

course of audit have been got rectified.

We thank The Head Master and the Staff for the Co-operation extended to us during the course of sudis

For M/s. P. G.GHALI & Co.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Q Ve
Place: BELGAUM. CA.PR:{A ASH G GHAlL]
Date: 01-10-2919 PARTNER
M. No. 013132
UDDIN:



S.D.V.S. SANGRH"S
Shri. L.K Khot Cellege uf M.Com, Sankeshwar
RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR END 3tst MARCH, 2019

Receipts Amount Payment Amount 1

To |Opening Balance ] By Honararium A/C 2,54,500.00

To |SDVS Sangh Sankeshwar 2,54,500.00 |By Bank Commission 1800 |

To |Collection of Fees 2,58,200.00 |By Repistration _Fe_eé i ) T2 LD H

To |Bank Interest 2,258.00 |By Transfer to B.Com Degree College _4__.(_;3_.-%)15_”1{'

To |Fee Concession | 6,03,112.00 |By OtherFees 1144000 |

i - By Closing Balance o o '
o _ Corp Bank $/B A/C 6490 e 3,06,146.00

Corp Bank CA A/C 6946 4,352.04 |

11,18,070.00 11,18,070.04 |

Place; Belgaum
Date: 01-10-2019

"As per our report of even date”
For M/s. P. G. GHALI & Co.,

CHARTERED ACC
T

UNTANTS

CA.PRAKASH. G. GHALI

PARTNER
M. No. 013132



S.D.V.S. SANGH"S

Shri. L.K Khot College of M.Com, Sankesiiwar
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR END 31st MARCH, 2019

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT INCOME AMOLNT
To [Honorum A/C_ | 25450000 [ By Collectionof Fees | 2382001
To |Bank Coramission 118.00 | By Bank Interest 225800 |
To |Registration Fees - _ B _EOO.QO__ By i:;é_C(I];(:eSSi_o_n i | ;_6.03.! 1206 I§
To |Transfer to B.Com Degreec College | 4689%.00 N B B
To |Surplus | seree200f | j

8,63,570.00

Place: Belgaum
Date: 01-10-2019

""As per our report of even date™
For M/s. P. G. GHALI & Co,,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Y
CA.PRAKASH. G. GHATL1

PARTNER
M. No. 013132



S.D.V.8. SANGH™S

yhri L K Khot college of M.Com,sankeshwar
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31-03-2019

LIABILITIES

AMOUNT

ASSETS

CHAIRMAN S.D.V.S. SANGH:
Opening Balance
Add: During the Yy

INCOME & EXPENDITURE

Opening Balance
Less: Surplus

6796200

2,54 500.00

2,54,560.00 FIXED ASSETS

Other Fees

67,962.00 CLOSING BALANCE
Corp Bank §/B A/IC 6490
Corp Bank CA A/C 6946

Mo |

)

13 40 |

N

|

H

3.0 LTS |

1,06,140.00 '
488200 !
i

f,

i

3,22,462.00

Place: Belgaum
Date: 01-10-2019

" A5 per our report 4 fuevan date”

i,

For M/s. P. . LliALE %
CHARTERED Ag'( QUNTANT™

J
CAPRAKASIL G, GHALL
PARTNE
M. No. 013132
UDIN:



SDV

Sangh’s

Shri L K Khot College of Commerce of Sankeshwar
BUDGET 2021-22

Income / Revenue lis Expenditure /Outlay s
A, Fov lncome 14,144,765 A, Adminishative Expenses 708645
1. General Purpose Fees 141477 1, Lighting and Water 85877
2. Bpecific purpose {ces 353,469 2, Printing and Slationery 57846
3. Computer lees 9,719,397 2. Postage and Phone H7 846
4. Abfiliation loes 73,205
3. Awdit loes 20,2682
a. TA and DA 73,205
7. Repairs to BEquipmenls 1,31,76%
. biscellaneorus 2,19,613
H, Rpecial Aclivikies [.63,050
1. Fees 23,575
2, ConbibuHons 23,578
3. Cranls 1.17.594
. Studenl Supports 4,3R,214|B. Sludent Achvities Expenses 3,714,781
1. Scholarships 4,010,848 1. Gymkhana 73,205
2, Prizes 35,266 2, Association B7.Bi6
3. Wiscellany 3,205
4. Library 3,602
5. College exams 43,923
). Development Grant 5144612
E. Salary Cirant 231,52 5u0|C.5pecial Aclivities L,24..148
Aided posts 1. Excension Activilies 26,602
(3704171 b3,07,5933 2. Resoarch and Publication E7.84n5
UGE & Slate
Unaided posts
{Assistane lrom 5 [DV.5 Sangh}
(105000X12) 18,44, 760
E. Deficil : D. Student Support Facilities 440,683
Assistance from 5.0.¥.5 Sangh 237197 1 SOIPM Scholarship 58,564
2, Delence Scholarship B.7E4
A 5051 Feo Coneession 252,620
4, Sanchi Honnamma 43,923
Gehalarship
5. Prizes 36,601
E. Siaif Salary B3,52,0485
1, Aidad Staff
UEC Arrears Ho307932
3. Temporary Staff 184,766
[ Develampment Aetlvities 97,234,272
1,57,40,537 1,574,537
PRINCIPAL
$hri LK. Khot Collage of ¢

Sankeshwar-531313 Dt Belgaym




S D V Sangh’s
Shri L K Khot College of Commerce of Sankeshwar
BUDGET 2020-21

Income/ Revenue Iis Ixpenditure /Outlay Es
A, Feo [neome 12,B6,152|A. Administrative Expenses 6,948,764
T. Genaral Purpase Fess 1,28,010 1. Lighting and Waler 59,589
2. Specific purpose lees 3,201,538 2. Printing and Sationery 79,860
3. Computer fees 8,235,908 A, Postage and Fhone 79,861
d, Affthatinon lees 66,550
A Andit fees 26,620
6. TAand DA 66,550
7. Repairs to BEquipmenls 1,719,790
&, Miscellaneous 1,99,630
B. Special Activities 1,350,047
1. Fees 21,435
2. Contribubions 21,435
3 Granbs 107177
C. Student Supports 3,.96,559(B. Student Aclivities Expenses 286,162
1. Scholarships 264,408 1. Gymkhana 66,354
2. Prizes 32,157 2. Associabon 79.8a0
3. Miscellany 66,550
4. Library 33275
5. College exams RER- )
D). Development Grant 46,746,920
E. Salary Grani 75,93,363|C.Special Activities 113,133
Aided posts 1. Extenslon Activities 33,275
(ATL4ITX2) 52.16,303 2. Research and Publication 70860
UGC & Stake
Unatded posls
[Assistane from 5.D.%.5 Sangh)
(105000%12) 16, 77 Ul
F. Deficit ; D. Student Support Facilities 400,631
Assistance from 5.D.V.5 Sangh 206,541 1. GOIPM Scholarship 53,240
2. Defence Scholarship 7,086
3. 5C/ST Fee Concession 2,668,200
4. Sanchi Honmamma 39,930
Scholarship
5. Prizes 33,275
L. Staff Salacy 75,493,362
1. Alded Stall
UGC Arrears S91a312
3. Temporary Staff 16,77,060
F. Developmenl Activities 217,320
1,43,00,5482 1,430 582
O rMGINCIPA
Shri LK. Khot Gu!legenfﬂulﬂunm

rheshwar-591313 Dt Belgaum




5DV Sangh's

Shri L K Khet Cellege of Commerce of Sankeshwar

BUDGET 2019-20

Income / Revenue Rs= Expenditure /Outlay Es
A. Fee Income 11,69,221|A. Adminisiralive Expenses £,33,230
1. General Purpose Fees 1,164,914 1. Lighting and Water 54450
2. Specific purpose [ees 2,92,308 2, I'rinting and Stationery 72,600
3. Computer fees 7,599,999 . Pastage and Phone 72,600
4. Alfiliation feas 60,500
5. Audil leas 24,200
6. Thand DA 60,500
7. Repairs o Equipments 108,000
5. Miscellaneous 1,681,500
B. Svecial Activities 1.36,408
1, Fees 14 d87
2, Conkribubons 19487
3. Grants 97.424
C. Student Supparls 3,560,505 | B. Student Activilies Expenses A0 1ED
1. Selielarships 331,280 1. Gymkhana &0, 500
2, Prizes 249,239 2. Association 72,600
3. Miscellany 60,300
4, Library 30,250
5. College exams 36,300
D. Development Grant 42.51,746
E. Salary Grant £0,03,058|C.5pecial Activities 1,102,830
Added posts 1. Extension Activities 30,250
{A70417X12) 53,758,458 2, Research and Publication 72600
UGC & Slate
Unaided posis
{Assistane from S.0.V.5 Sangh)
(T0SXT2) 13,2460
F. Deficit ; D. Studenl Support Facilikies 9,654,270
Assistance from 5.0.¥.5 Sangh 1,87.7063| 1. GOIPM Scholarship 48,400
2. Defence Scholarship 7,260
3, 8C /5T Fee Concession 242,000
4. Sanchi Honmamma 36,300
Scholarship
5. Prizes 300,250
E. Staff Salary 903057
1. Aided S@lf 3,78437
UGC Arrears
3. Temporary Stalf 15.24.600
F. Development Activities 743,200
1,30,08,717 130,08, 717
- PRINCEPAL
Stird LK ithot Collage of Commerce

Sankeshwar-

31113 Nt Balzaum



5 DV Sangh’s
Shri L K Khot College of Commerce of Sankeshwar

BUDGET 2018-19
Income / Revenue s Expenditure /Outlay Rs
A, Fee Income 10,62,936|A. Administrative Expenses L7 7500
1. General Purpose Fees 106,204 1. Lighting and Water 49500
2. Speritic pomr'pose lees 265734 2. Printing and Stabionery G000
3 Comnpuler lees GEHISH1E 3 Postagge and Plume GEL00
4. Affliabon lees 35000
3. Audil lees 22000
O, TA and DA 53000
7. Bepairs lo Equipmenits Qo000
8. Miscellaneous 165000
B. Special Achvilies 1,244,007
1. Fecs 17,715
2, Comtrilutions 17,715
3. Granls 88,577
C. Student Supports 3,27.736|B. Sludent Activilies Expenses 23451000
1. Scholarships 3,010,184 1. G}fmkhana 23000
2. Prizes 26,572 2. Association GE000
3. Miscellany 33000
4. Library 27300
3. College exams A3000
D. Development Grant 35,685,229
L. Salary Grant 62,75,508 | C.Special Activities 3500
Aided posts 1. Extension Activities 27500
(IFOI17X12) J8, 549,508 3. Resvarch and Publication CY R
UGC & Stale
Unatded posts
(Assistane from 5.0.V.5 Sanglhy
(105000X12) 13,860,000
F, 1Deficit : D. Student Support Facilities 321,100
Assistance from 5.0.V.S Sangh 170,685 1. GOIPM Scholarship - 000
2, Defence Seholarship f,600
3. 5C/ST Fee Concession 220,000
4. Sanchi Honmamma 33,000
Sclwlarship
5. Prizes 27,5400
E_Staff Salary GEFooUT
1. Aided Staflf 48,895,507
UGC Arrears
3. Temporary Stafl 13,856,000
FE. Development Activities 43, 12,000
1,18,26,107 1,18,26,107
PRINCIPA],
ShAl LK Khat Caffoge of Cormmeree

Sankeskwz

rE37343 i Salgaum



S D V Sangh's
Shri L K Khot College of Commerce of Sankeshwar
BUDGET 2017-18

Income / evenue Rz Expenditure /Outlay Rs
4. Fee Income 5,866,304 | A. Administrative Expenses 525000
1. General Purpose Fees 906,620 1. Lighting and Water 45000
1. Specific purpose fens 291576 2. Printing and Stationery 60000
3 Computer fees B2B098 3. Postage and Phone 60000
4. Altiliation fees 50000
5, Audil feas 20000
6. TA and DA 50000
7. Repairs to Equipments 2000
8. Miscellaneous 150000
B. Special Activilies 112,735
1. Fees 16,105
2, Contribubons 16105
3. GGrants 80,525
. Sludenl Supports 2070413 B. Student Actvilies Expenses 213000
1. Scholarships 27A7BR 1, Gymkhana 50000
2. Prizes 24157 2, Asspciation £0000
3. Miscellany s0000
4. Library 25000
3. College exams 30000
L. Developinent Granl 3513840
|E. Salary GGranl 5705007 |C.Special Activities 23004
Aided posts 1. Extension Aclivilies 23000
(3Y04717X12) 3007 2. Research and Fublicaton 60000
UG d& State
Unaided posts
{Agsistane lrom 5.0V .5 Sanpgh)
(1000012 T2A000D
E. Daficit : 0. Student Support Facilities 301000
Mssislance From 5.11.¥.5 Sangh 1535178) 1. GOIPM Scholarship 40000
2. Delence Schularship I
2, SCHST Fee Concession 200000
4, Banchi Honnamma 20004
Schelarship
5. Prizes 25000
E. Staff Salary SFOEN7
1. Alded Stafl 4445007
LGC Arredrs
3. Temporary Staff 1260000
F. Development Activities D00
107,51, 007 10751007
FRI AL

Shri LK. Khot Collega of Commerce
Sankeshwar-591313 Dt.Belgaum
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\ Estd : 1970 4 , S : (08333)273364
: S.D.V.S. Sangh’s Fax : 08333-272471

S Shri L. K. Khot College of Commerce, Sankeshwar
S Tal. Hukkeri Dist: Belagavi (Karnataka) Pin-591313
Reaccredited With B++ Grade by NAAC

e ©.3. Beed Joty; BFIDW, O, F0FeT. =

®o. 3FeD o zSeJnaéD (BoFEsT) & 591 315

www.slkkcc.edu.i |n e-mail : Ikkhot@rediffmail.com.
Celebrating Golden Jubilee

Ref. No Date - £ 0 JUl 2020

To,
The Chairman

Local Governing Body
Shri L.K. Khot College of Commerce,
Sankeshwar.
Sub : Request to sanction the budget for the academic year 2020-21.
Respected Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, | request you to sanction the
budget for the academic year 2020-21 towards infrastructure facilities, maintenance
and repair. The proposed budget is as follows.

Physical/ Academic facilities Amount
‘ Building Construction, sports,
General development equipments 38,894.00
Maintenance of infrastructure
1 Physical/ Academic support facilities 5,20,377.00
Hibrary Books and Journals 64,443.00
Total 6,23,71400 |

Kindly approve the above said budget.

Thanklngfu
50e PRIECIPAL

o v Du Tm anuce SﬂL.KKhothe%dComm
o v ' Sz TR @I, v Senkeshwar- 591373 Dt Beigaum

.Q’i!‘!. B, B "(.-




S.D.V.S. Sangh's

Shri. L. K. Khot College of Commerce,

Budget for the Year 2020-21

gankeshwar

SINo Items Allocation of Budget Actual Expenditure—-\
1 |Contingency Light & Water 55,387.00 1,47,453.00 |
2 |Congt. Print & Stationary 46,420.00 33032.00}
3 |Congt. Postage & Phone 5,073.00 8661.00
\ 4 |Cont.Advertisement 11,880.00 0.00}
5 |Congt. Audit Fees 22,066.00 9940.00
6 |Audit Expences 1,924.00 2250.(ﬂ
7 |Colleg website 9,163.00 20,540.00
g |Affilation Fees 1,100.00 0.00
9 |Congt. Internet Repairs 13,673.00 41,588.00
Congt.Repairs & Maintenance of
w College Building R6LY) =
11 |Congt.TA/DA 60569.00 7862.00
12_|Congt. Bank Commission 2,613.00 3478.00
13 |Congt. Other Misc. 1,84,221.00 46660.00
CC Camera Repairs 13,750.00 -
15 |Congt. Computer Repair 63,599.00 36,316.00
16 |Gymkhana Expenditure 38,894.00 20253.00
Union Extra Carricular Activities 20,084.00 5861.00
18 |Library Misc . Exp 35,096.00 5900.00
Prof. Tax (Institution) & Income Tax 3,201.00 6700.00
Library Books 15,359.00 17155.00
Lib News Paper & Pdls 13,988.00 1097.00
6,23,714.00 4,14,746.00

PR‘E&.&(\PAL

awi 1. Knot Cotiege 0 COMMmerce

Senkashwar- 51293 Dt Beigaum




S.D.V.S. Sangh's

Shri. L. K. Khot College of Commerce, Sankeshwar

Budget for the Year 2020-21

SI No Items Allocation of Budget [Actual Expenditure
1 |Contingency Light & Water 55,387.00 1,47,453.00
2 |Congt. Print & Stationary 46,420.00 33032.00
3 |Congt. Postage & Phone 5,073.00 8661.00
4 |Cont.Advertisement 11,880.00 0.00
5 |Congt. Audit Fees 22,066.00 9940.00
6 |Audit Expences 1,924.00 2250.00
7 |Colleg website 9,163.00 20,540.00
8 |Affilation Fees 1,100.00 0.00
9 |Congt. Internet Repairs 13,673.00 41,588.00
i Congt.Repe.ur? & Maintenance of 5,654.00 0.00
College Building
11 |Congt. TA/DA 60569.00 7862.00
12 |Congt. Bank Commission 2,613.00 3478.00
13 |Congt. Other Misc. 1,84,221.00 46660.00
14 |CC Camera Repairs 13,750.00 -
15 |Congt. Computer Repair 63,599.00 36,316.00
16 |Gymkhana Expenditure 38,894.00 20253.00
17 |Union Extra Carricular Activities 20,084.00 5861.00
18 |Library Misc . Exp 35,096.00 5900.00
19 [Prof. Tax (Institution) & Income Tax 3,201.00 6700.00
20 |Library Books 15,359.00 17155.00
21 |Lib News Paper & Pdls 13,988.00 1097.00
6,23,714.00 4,14,746.00
P R% Ig CIPAL
9mi LK. Khot Coliege of Commerce

Sankeshwar- 501313 Dt:Belgaum




S.D.V.S. Sangh's

Shri. L. K. Khot College of Commerce, Sankeshwar

Budget for the Year 2020-21

Items Allocation of Budget |Actual Expenditure -

1 |Contingency Light & Water 55,387.00 1,47,453.00
2 |Congt . Print & Stationary 46,420.00 33032.00
3 |Congt. Postage & Phone 5,073.00 8661.00
4 |Cont.Advertisement 11,880.00 0.00
5 |Congt. Audit Fees 22,066.00 9940.00
6 |Audit Expences 1,924.00 2250.00
7 |Colleg website 9,163.00 20,540.00
- 8 |Affilation Fees 1,100.00 0.00
9 |Congt. Internet Repairs 13,673.00 41,588.00
%o Congt.Reprfuré & Maintenance of 5,654.00 0.00

College Building
11 |Congt. TA/DA 60569.00 7862.00
12 |Congt. Bank Commission 2,613.00 3478.00
13 |Congt. Other Misc. 1,84,221.00 46660.00
14 |CC Camera Repairs 13,750.00 -

15 |Congt. Computer Repair 63,599.00 36,316.00
16 |Gymkhana Expenditure 38,894.00 20253.00
17 |Union Extra Carricular Activities 20,084.00 5861.00
18 |Library Misc.Exp 35,096.00 5900.00
19 |Prof. Tax (Institution) & Income Tax 3,201.00 6700.00
20 |Library Books 15,359.00 17155.00
21 |Lib News Paper & Pdls 13,988.00 1097.00

6,23,714.00 4,14,746.00

PR%(EAL
Wi LK Khot Coliege of Commerce

Sankashwar- 51373 CtBelgaum
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6o b, S.D.V. S SANGH'S
SHRI L. K. KHOT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, SANKESHWAR.
TAL: HUKKERI

| AUDIT REPORT

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of SHRI L. K. KHOT COLLEGE OF
COMMERCE, SANKESHWAR as on 31 March 2021 along with Income & Expenditure Account for
the year ending 31 March 2021 annexed thereto. These financial Statements are the responsibility of the
College. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our Audit.

We conducted our audit in accordance with Auditing Standards generally accepted in India. Those
require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial

statements are free of material mis-statements. An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence

supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also includes assessing the

accounting principles used in presentation of the financial statements. We believe that our audit provides a
2 reasonable basis for our opinion. We Report that;

I. We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and
beliefs that were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

2. In our opinion, proper Books of Accounts as required by law have been kept by the College so for
as it appears from our examination of the books of the College.

3. Income & Expenditure Account & Balance Sheet Account dealt with by this report are in
agreement with the Books of Accounts of the College.

4. Details of Advances cannot be reconciled with individual advances.
Suspense Account needs to be sorted out & cleared after due verification.

6. During the year under Audit the College has incurred a Deficit of Rs.4,22,947.05 /-- as against last
year’s Deficit of Rs. 16,28,828.07/--.

7. All the expenses are supported by means of external vouchers. However, effort should be made to
obtain external vouchers.

. 8. In our opinion and to best of information explanations given to us, the annexed financial

statements exhibit true & fair view of the state of affairs of the College.

9.. In general, the maintenance of accounts is satisfactory and other minor irregularities noticed
during the course of audit have been got rectified.

We thank The Principal and the Staff for the Co-operation extended to us during the course of
audit.

For M/s. P. G. GHALI & Co.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

. b
i ﬂ,_q’;/
CA. PRARASH G GHALI
PARTNER
M. No. 013132
UDIN:21013132AA AAHJ9893

Place: BELGAUM
Date: 18-09-2021




S.D.V.S. SANGH's
L.K KHOT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, SANKESHWAR

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31°" MARCH 2021

SL. No. PARTICULARS RECEIPTS PAYMENTS
1 |To Opening Balance 24,030.35 -
2 Corporation Bank SB A/C No0.32971 21,18,107.54 =
3 Corporation Bank SB A/c 32973 37,739.72 -
4 Corporation Bank SB A/c 32597 24,977.27 -
5 Corporation Bank SB A/C 28639 8,00,180.08 =
6 Corporation Bank SB A/C 16339 3,564.00 =
7 |S.B.J A/C No.11006717941 (UGC) 5,88,115.63 -
8 S.B.1 A/C No.11006718413 Salary 53,651.36 -
9 Salary Grant 08.,95,033.00 7,33,952.00
10 |Pay of Teaching Staff - 70,55,358.00
11 |Pay of Non Teaching Staff - 6,93,550.00
12 |DA of Teaching Staff - 8,62,597.00
. 13 |DA of Non Teaching - 78,024.00
14 |HRA Teaching Staff - 4,05,928.00
15 |HRA Non Teaching Staff - 55,484.00
16 |Spl. Pay Teaching staff (P.hd) - 10,140.00
17 |Contingency Light & Water - 1,47,453.00
18 |Congt. Print & Stationary - 33,032.00
19 |Congt. Postage & Phone - 8,661.00
20 |Congt. Audit Fees - 9,440.00
21 |College Website Maintainance Expenses - 20,540.00
22 |Congt.TA/DA - 7,862.00
23  |Bank Commission - 3,478.05
24 |Other Misc. - 46,660.00
25 |Audit expenses - 2,250.00
26  |Collection of Degree fees 9,75,710.00 9,75,710.00
27 |Admission Fees 11,120.00 -
28 [Admission Processing Fees 15,000.00 15,000.00
29  |Tuition Fees 50% Govt share 2,88,580.00 -
) 30 |Tuition Fees 50% Mngt Share 2,88,580.00 -
31 |Library Fees 21,490.00 -
32 |P.S.L.L. Fees 3,550.00 5,160.00
33 |Medical Exam Fees 10,650.00 -
34 |NSS Welfare Fund 14,200.00 -
35 |K.S.S.W. Fund 8,875.00 -
36 |K.S.T.B. Fund 8,875.00 -
37 |Gymkhana Fees 35,500.00 -
38  [University Students Aid Fund 5,184.00 -
39 [Miscallany Fees 30,700.00 -
40 |College exam fees 16,271.00 6,821.00
41 |T.C. Fees 520.00 -
42 |Association Fees 23,025.00 =
43 |Uni Sports fees 10,428.00 10,374.00

e AT S OB b o a8 s hed 1 ERARSRESEIR N 4 ! NIRRT £ 2 Wb




44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87

88

College Devt Fund (CDC)

Career Guidance Fund (CGS)

Sports Devt Fund

University Extra Carricular Activities
Reading Room Fees

RCUB S. Fees

RCU Devp. Fund

RCU Other Fees

RCU Scouts & Guides Fees
Indian Scouts and Guides Fees
Indian Red Cross Fees

Youth Festival

Students Welfare Fund
Certificate Fees

Penal Fees

Degree Eaxm fees

Congt. Computer Repair
Congt Internet Repairs

Zerox & Repair

Gymkhana Misc Expenses
Income Tax TDS

Income Tax Preparation Charges
Education loan A/c
Orientation Programme
Chairman, S.D.V.S. Sangh, Skv
Honourarium to Staff

LIC of India

Prof. Tax ( P.T) Salary
Family Benefit Fund

S

Postage & Stationary

Library Misc

Professional Tax ( Institution)
G O 1P M Scholarship SC/ST
Sanchi Honnamma Scholarship
Library Books

Fee concession

Lib News Paper & Pdls
Interest on Bank A/c

Security Deposit 5%

Advance Alc

NSS Grant
P.G.M.Com Course

Sanction (MRP)

Employees Contribution Towards Covid-19

UGC XII Plan Minor Research Project Humanities

5.184.00
5,184.00
10,428.00
6,140.00
30,700.00
3,888.00
12,960.00
25,920.00
8,050.00
17,750.00
17,750.00
10,428.00
12,540.00
6,140.00
10,100.00

9,93,675.00

40,000.00

8,31,935.00
4,53,381.00
18,200.00
910.00
2,340.00
16,568.00

18,000.00

22,816.00

1,04,443.00
1,42,648.00
17,471.00
42,452.10

5,160.00
5,160.00
10,374.00
5,861.00
3,870.00
12,900.00
25,800.00
10,750.00
3,794.00
10,374.00
12,474.00

10,100.00
93,260.00
36,316.00
41,588.00
1,112.00
20,253.00
9,93,675.00
4,200.00
40,000.00
3,370.00
3,32,849.00
8.23,435.00
4,52,554.00
18,200.00
910.00
2,340.00
21,873.00
5,900.00
2,500.00
3,165.00
17,155.00
5,71,914.00
1,097.00

1,03,218.00

42,450.00
31,416.00

72,648.00




UGC General Development Sports Insfrastructure

2,136.00 -
2 Equiments in College Tennis Courts Std Size 1,52,1:36.0
UGC General Development Sports Insfrastructure
8. -
- Equiments in College Flood Light 1,26,938.00
9] |Kannada Pustaka Pradhikar - 10,000.00
92 |Corporation Bank SB A/C No0.32971 - 24,70,068.84
93 |Corporation Bank SB A/c 32973 - 1,55,993.02
94 |Corporation Bank SB A/c 32597 - 21,341.57
95 |Corporation Bank SB A/C 28639 - 06,286.63
96 |Corporation Bank SB A/C 16339 - 4,096.10
97 |S.B.I A/C No.11006717941 (UGC) - 6,04,857.63
98 |S.B.J A/C No.l 1006718413 Salary - 76,215.86
99 |Closing Balance - 383.35
Grand Total 1,84,80,732.05 1,84,80,732.05

"As per our Report of Even date"

J

FOR M/S.P.G.GHALI & Co.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

CA.PRAKASH. G. GHALI
PARTNER
M. No. 013132

PLACE:BELGAUM.
DATE: 18-09-2021

a PRINCIPAL
wwi L K Khot Col of Commerce
Sankeshwar- 5913 Dt:Belgaum




S.D.V.S. SANGH's
L.K. KHOT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, SANKESHWAR
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31" MARCH 2021

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT
To|Fees Payment (As Per Schedule) 12,22,942.00 |By |Fees Receipt (As Per Schedule) 19,51,420.00
To|Pay of Teaching Staff 70,55,358.00 |By |Salary Grant 91,61,081.00
P To|Pay of Non Teaching Staff 6,93,550.00 |By |Interest on Bank A/c 1,04,443.00
' To|DA of Teaching Staff 8.62,597.00
TolDA of Non Teaching ! 78.,024.00 -
To|HRA Teaching Staff 4,05,928.00
To|HRA Non Teaching Staff 55,484.00
To|Spl. Pay Teaching staff (P.hd) 10,140.00
To|Contingency Light & Water 1,47,453.00 |By |Deficit 4,22,947.05
To|Congt . Print & Stationary 33,032.00
To|Congt. Postage & Phone 8,661.00
To|Congt . Audit Fees 9,440.00
To|College Website 20,540.00
% |To| Postage & Stationary 5,305.00
To|Congt . TA/DA 7,862.00
To| Bank Commission 3,478.05
To| Other Misc. 46,660.00
To|Audit expenses 2,250.00
To|Congt. Computer Repair 36,316.00
To|Congt Internet Repairs 41,588.00
To|Honourarium to Staff 8.,23,435.00
To|Library Misc 5,900.00
To|Professional Tax ( Institution) 2.,500.00
To|Lib News Paper & Pdls 1,097.00
To|P.G.M.Com Course 31,416.00
To|Zerox & Repair 1,112.00
To|Gymkhana Misc Expenses 20,253.00
To|Income Tax Preparation Charges 4,200.00
To|Orientation Programme 3,370.00
- 1,16,39,891.05 1,16,39,891.05

"As Per Our Report of Even Date"
FOR M/S.P.G.GHALI & Co.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

°

-

CA.PRAKRSH. G. GHALI
PARTNER

PLACE:BELGAUM. M. No. 013132

DATE: 18-09-2021 UDIN:21013132AAAAHJ9893

PR AL
i LK Ehot of Commerce
Sankeshwar- 591313 Dt Belgaum
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S.D.V.S. SANGH's
L.K KHOT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, SANKESHWAR

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31°" MARCH 2021

U.G.C Fund :

1,50,29,733.18

Add: During The Year

LIABILITIES AMOUNT ASSTES AMOUNT
Chairman S.D.V.S Sangh : 2,13,78,470.38 |Fixed Assets :

Opening Balance 2,08,79,384.38 Construction of Gate 5,029.00
Add: Receipts 8,31,935.00 Other Assets 3,750.00
2,17,11,319.38 Construction of Laboratory 25,659.50
Less:Payament 3,32,849.00 Furniture & Fixture 1,50,675.24
Dead Stock 3,13,463.75

Opening Balance 3,13,463.75

State Govt. Equipment Fund 31,131.30 Equipments 1,45,137.15
U.G.C Book Grant 20,480.88 Gymakhana Equipments 80,684.72
U.G.C Glass Board Grant 2,254.00 Library Software 22,829.00
U.G.C IX Plan 5,90,000.00 Library Books

U.G.C Assiatant Grant 1,97,014.00 Opening Balance 2,23,244.87 2,40,399.87
U.G.C Journal & Periodical 752.00 Add: During The Year 17.155.00

U.G.C X Plan 6,54,475.00 Computer Equipment 4,230.00
U.G.C XI Plan Grant 10,79,428.00 college Building. 8,16,405.00
U.G.C XI Workshop Service Grant 27,000.00 U.G.CAlc: 2,19,80,906.00
U.G.C Workshop Seminar Grant 80,850.00 U.G.C 1,77,250.00

U.G.C MRP (PLH/SIM ) 98,224.00 Computer 3,52,514.00

UGC X1 Plan Colleges in Backward

areas two class room 9,00,000.00 Overhead Projector 19,500.00

U G C XI Plan Carrer councelling

Cell 3,00,000.00 U.G.C Equipments 4,29,033.00

U.G.C Ladies Hostel Grant 54,00,000.00 Library Journal & Periodicals 39,752.00

UGC XI Plan Devl of Sports

infrastructure & Equipments 94,950.00 Library Books 1,41,526.80

UGC XI Plan Grant additiional Asist OIL
to covere college 37,47,397.00 Books 2,25,113.20 A\
U G C XI Plan Grant Ennhancement \u

of Institution 1,50,000.00 U.G.C Xth Plan Purchase of Books 1,09,249.00 w
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UGC Establishment and Monitaring
of the
Internal Quality Assurance Cells
(IQAC) 1,16,529.00 U.G.C Xth Plan Health Center 62,746.00
UGC XI Plan Impro Faci Common
Room &Toilets 40,000.00 U.G.C Xth Plan Equipments 1,89,990.00
UGC XII Pl:anGenaral
Development Ass. to (GDA)
Colleges 6,02,132.00 U.G.C Xlth Plan Books 87,006.00
UGC Gen Deviopment Asst
(Construction of Class Room) 7.04,000.00 U.G.C XIth Plan News Paper & Pdls 32,975.00
UGC Sports & Infrastrucure (Flood
Lighting of Volleyball
& Basaketball) 1,26,938.00 U.G.C Xth Office Automation 55,000.00
UGC General Development Sports
Insfrastructure Equiments in College
Flood lighting of vally ball & Basket
Ball Courts 66,178.00 U.G.C P.T.AC 6,936.00
U G C XI Plan Grant Ennhancement
of Institution 27,78,013.00
U G C XI Plan Educational
Other Fund : Innovation 14,000.00
U G C XI Plan competence Bldg
Poor Student Lending Library 5,807.00 |Initiatives 11,456.00
U.G.C Building Health Center 7,360.00
UECA ; 49,455.50 |U G Green Marketing 67,634.00
U G C XI Plan Carrer councelling
Opening Balance 49,455.50 Cell 3,00,000.00
Add: During the year U.G.C Ladies Hostel Construction 6,100.00
UGC XI Plan Capacity Building
Less: Payment Grant 1,53,500.00
Other Liabilities : 12,81,392.14 |[UGC XI Plan Seminar & Conference 1,64,638.00
UGC XI Plan Maintance of
National Service Scheme 27.956.00 Equipment 6.,500.00
DCE Office 56,651.54 UGC XI Plan Women Hostel 95,07,750.00
UGC X1 Plan MRP (SIM) 1,23,900.00
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Student welafare

Kannada pustaka pradhikar
Prizes Collection & Disbursement
Kurankar Memorial Fund

Soft Skill Exam

Soft Skill

Aid Prevantation

Earning Money Deposit Women
Hostel

Flood Releif Fund

Res Ribbon Club

Prof Tax Salary

GOI SC/ST Scholarship

Post Metric Scholarship
Security Deposit @ 5%
Degree Exam Fees
NSS Grant

1,077.00

558.50
170.00
410.00

1,11,400.00

3,000.00

80,600.00
1,416.00

10,000.00

1,570.00

54,293.00

13,372.00
4,30,744.00
1,04,740.00

49,992.10

UGC XI Plan Impr. Of Facilities
Common Room & Toilets

UGC XI Plan Grant additiional Asist
to covere college

UGC XI Plan Devl of Sp. Infr. &
Equ.

UGC XII Paln Minor Project (
Humanities)

UGC XI Plan human Rights
Education

UGC XI Plan Colg in Backword
Area 2 Class Room

UGC XII Pl;anGenaral Development
Ass. to

Colleges (Construction class room)
UGC XII Pl;anGenaral Development
Ass. to

Colleges

U G C XII Plan Construction of
Class Room

UGC Establishment of internal
Quality Assurance cell

UGC Additional Assistance to
Covered College

UGC Sports & Infrastrucure
(Tenniscourts std Size)

UGC general Development Sports
Insfrastructure Equiments in Co] lege
Flood lighting of vally ball & Basket
Ball

UGC General Development Asst to
Construction of Class Room Buld

Fixed Deposit EMD Women Hostel

6,39,988.00
12,57,050.00
1,00,600.00
27,648.00
76,002.00

14,50,000.00

8,30,618.00

10,804.00
7,41,214.00
1,55,293.00
2,25,603.00

1,48,940.00

8,20,308.00

4,27,396.00

80,600.00
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| Mt ot 1 s 15y TV ) jaudvdiice 0,24,/ 75.00
LIC of India 68,. 3.00 Opening Balance 21,87,421.50 .
Flood Relief Fund of Kodagu 9,422.00 Add: During the year -

Family Benefit Fund 100.00 Less:During the year 1,42,648.00

National Flag Teacher Welfare 5,846.00 Other Receivables

Sanchi Honnama Scholarship 18,000.00 One Day Seminar KILPAR 870.00

Employees Contribution Towards _ Group Scheme Life Insurance

Covid-19 17,471.00 (GSLI) 220.00
Family Benefit Fund 10.00
LIC Gokak 1,101.00
Income Tax 6,532.00
B.T.C.C Society 3,998.00
P.G.M.Com Course 2,98,000.00
Income & Expenditure : 80,90,341.47
Opening Balance 76,67,394.42
Add:Deficit 4,22,947.05
Closing Balance : 34,29,243.00
Joint Corp Bank SKV A/c 32971 24,70,068.84
Corp Bank SB A/c 32973 College
Alc 1,55,993.02
Corp Bank SB A/c 32597 Sch 21,341.57
Corp Bank A/C Current A/c No.
362/28639 96,286.63
Corp Bank Joint A/c No. 16339 NSS 4.096.10
SBI A/CNO 11006717941 6,04,857.63
SBI -A/CNO 11006718413 76,215.86
Cash in Hand 383.35

3,77,44,858.20 - 3,77,44,858.20
""As per our Report of Even date"
- FOR M/S.P.G.GHALI & Co.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
2%&0& H%M’c—-ﬂﬂg ﬁb.w§2>%=. G. GHALI
Senkoshwen 831, Dt Belgaum PARTNER
PLACE:BELGAUM. M. No. 013132

DATE: 18-09-2021

UDIN:21013132AAAAHJ9893




